
Invoice
River City Controls Inc.
P.O. Box 1338
Shepherdsville, KY  40165
USA

Voice: 502-543-8007
Fax: 502-543-2857

Invoice Number:
7893

Invoice Date:
5/15/24

Page:

Sold To:

Clearwater Operations
 

Customer PO Payment Terms

Net 30 Days

1

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
1.005-15-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 2,500.00 2,500.00

certified flow meters for Fox Run, Persimmon Ridge, River Bluff,

Kingswood, and Lake Columbia

treatment plants.  Includes calibration stickers and certificates

for each site.

1.005-17-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 500.00 500.00

certified flow meter at the Airview treatmen plant.  Includes

calibration sticker and certificate.

Sales Tax
3,000.00

3,000.00

Payment Received
Total Invoice Amount

TOTAL

Check No:

Subtotal 3,000.00

6/14/24

Due Date

 

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS 30 
DAYS PAST DUE

Ill 

Now Accepting: 

W BE C ERTIFIED 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1833



SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 32031

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 3,905.00

Subcontractors 109.00

Expenses 103.88

           $4,117.88Total this Phase

         $4,117.88Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1834



Project 32031KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

2:22:08 PMInvoice 32031 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 5/1/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

wo 273541244 Decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 5/1/2024    .50 110.00  55.00

wo273547135 raked and leveled. Yard at 2006 Longview Dr.
500 - Begley, Charles 5/3/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273528722 Assisting TNT with installing new # 1 surge tank 
pump

500 - Begley, Charles 5/3/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
wo 273541244 Decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 5/17/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
WO 273560186 Decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 5/24/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
wo 273565125 Decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 5/30/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273569237 Decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 5/31/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
wo 273572072 replaced Sodium thiosulfate pump and tube

500 - Huddleston, Norman 5/16/2024    5.50 110.00  605.00
Sprayed weeds inside the fence and hosed down plant sludge on 
all pipes

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 5/1/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Begley, Charles 5/2/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Begley, Charles 5/7/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Jones, James 5/30/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 35.50 3,905.00
Total Labor 3,905.00

Subcontractors
Joe Arnold

AP 346586 5/7/2024 Joe Arnold / WO - annual test for 
backflow preventer / Invoice: 1, 
5/7/2024

100.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 100.00 109.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004342
8

5/17/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273562496 
ordered weed killer

95.30

Total Expenses 1.09 times 95.30 103.88

 Total this Phase $4,117.88

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 32031KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

$4,117.88Total this Project

$4,117.88Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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From Invoice
Joe Arnold Invoice # 1
450 Craig Ln Invoice Date 5/7/24
Georgetown, Ky 40324
502-370-7015
joarnold1961@gmail.com

Bill To
Clearwater Solutions
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn Al 36830

Date Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
5/7/24 1 Annual test for Backflow Preventer at $100.00 $100.00

LH WWTP  3243 Frankfort Pk.
Georgetown Ky 40324

Due upon receipt Total: $100.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1837

mailto:joarnold1961@gmail.com


t±l lID E1 

Shipping 

0 Arrives Sat, May 18 

0 365 Roby Ridge Rd Coxs 
Creek, KY 40013, USA 

EJ 3 items s,ee all 

discounts and driver tip 

111 0 < 

• • • 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 32032

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 7,755.00

Subcontractors 545.00

            $8,300.00Total this Phase

         $8,300.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project32032 KY.5000.118CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge WastewaterInvoice

2:22:18 PM Invoice 32032 Dated 6/18/2024 Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Billing Backup

ProjectKY.5000.118Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase2001General Plant WW

Labor
HoursRateAmount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua5/7/2024   5.50110.00 605.00

WO 273556083 new blowers start up
500 - Smith, James5/7/2024   3.00110.00 330.00

WO 273556083 new blowers start up
500 - Wilson, Zachary5/2/2024   3.00110.00 330.00

WO 273551839 - create a controlled bypass to drop both lagoons 
2.5 feet to allow access to pipe to plumb new installation to 
lagoons

500 - Wilson, Zachary5/7/2024   4.00110.00 440.00
WO 273556083 - new blowers start up

500 - Wilson, Zachary5/22/2024   4.00110.00 440.00
WO 273564416 - New transducer do not work. Adjusted floats 
high tide was connected to wrong float, that has been amended.

Emergency Locates
506 - Wilson, Zachary5/20/2024   5.00110.00 550.00

WO 273564416 - leaned transducer, still faulty, put lift station on 
back up float system and called electrician. Zw

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/8/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/16/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/17/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/20/2024   2.00110.00 220.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/29/2024   4.00110.00 440.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/30/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary5/31/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals70.507,755.00
Total Labor7,755.00

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP3479795/15/2024River City Controls Inc. / Checked 
calibration and certified flow meters / 
Invoice: 7893, 5/15/2024

500.00

Total Subcontractors1.09 times500.00545.00

  Total this Phase$8,300.00

$8,300.00 Total this Project

$8,300.00 Total this Report

Page 2 If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

CJ 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
River City Controls Inc.
P.O. Box 1338
Shepherdsville, KY  40165
USA

Voice: 502-543-8007
Fax: 502-543-2857

Invoice Number:
7893

Invoice Date:
5/15/24

Page:

Sold To:

Clearwater Operations
 

Customer PO Payment Terms

Net 30 Days

1

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
1.005-15-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 2,500.00 2,500.00

certified flow meters for Fox Run, Persimmon Ridge, River Bluff,

Kingswood, and Lake Columbia

treatment plants.  Includes calibration stickers and certificates

for each site.

1.005-17-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 500.00 500.00

certified flow meter at the Airview treatmen plant.  Includes

calibration sticker and certificate.

Sales Tax
3,000.00

3,000.00

Payment Received
Total Invoice Amount

TOTAL

Check No:

Subtotal 3,000.00

6/14/24

Due Date

 

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS 30 
DAYS PAST DUE

Ill 

Now Accepting: 

W BE C ERTIFIED 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 32033

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 9,350.00

Subcontractors 545.00

Expenses 1,645.03

           $11,540.03Total this Phase

         $11,540.03Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 32033KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

2:22:23 PMInvoice 32033 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/1/2024    6.50 110.00  715.00

WO 273526974 had to get the right nipple for the bottom of the 
blower put it in marked the holes to drill new holes for the bolts JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/2/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273526974 drilled the hole bolted the blower to the table 
installed the pulley and put the belts back on  JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/9/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273526974 - poured oil into the blower until it was slowly 
coming out put sight glass back in and greased the bearings JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/23/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
WO 273566951 - cut down the tubes to fit under the walkway JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/23/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00
WO 273566950 got a piece of strut cut it down to right length 
hooked the antenna wire back up and bolted it all back up to the 
brackets JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 5/31/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
Wo 273571899  ordered 8 inch dechlor dispenser

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/1/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
273552504 decanted digester

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/6/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
273555512 decanted digester./wasted 30 mins

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/7/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
273555513 turned plant back on. Zw

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/8/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273555513 - Returned later at night to turn plant off due to 
storms/tornadoes in area.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/14/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273555682 - Conduct investigative sampling for permit 
parameters from the dechlorination chamber . Have samples 
analyzed before conducting permit samples for the month of May 
2024.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/15/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273555682 - Conduct investigative sampling for permit 
parameters from the dechlorination chamber . Have samples 
analyzed before conducting permit samples for the month of May 
2024.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/22/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273555682 - Conduct investigative sampling for permit 
parameters from the dechlorination chamber . Have samples 
analyzed before conducting permit samples for the month of May 
2024.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 5/28/2024    10.00 110.00  1,100.00
wo273572862 lift station repair/clean up.

Operator - OT
501 - Wilson, Zachary 5/27/2024    5.00 165.00  825.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project32033 KY.5000.120CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs WastewaterInvoice

wo273572862 Emergency lift station repair/clean up.
Mowing

508 - Wilson, Zachary5/1/2024   6.00110.00 660.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary5/10/2024   6.00110.00 660.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary5/29/2024   6.00110.00 660.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals82.509,350.00
Total Labor9,350.00

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP3479795/15/2024River City Controls Inc. / Checked 
calibration and certified flow meter / 
Invoice: 7893, 5/15/2024

500.00

Total Subcontractors1.09 times500.00545.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004298
0

5/1/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
fittings for the blower

54.42

00000004298
0

5/2/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
reducer for filter housing 

96.59

00000004361
7

5/13/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273526974 
blower oil for new blower 

450.80

00000004361
8

5/23/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273566950 
materials for antenna 

123.43

00000004428
8

5/31/2024Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273571899 
ordered dechlor dispenser 

783.96

Total Expenses1.09 times1,509.201,645.03

 Total this Phase$11,540.03

$11,540.03 Total this Project

$11,540.03 Total this Report

Page 3 If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 

CJ 
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Invoice
River City Controls Inc.
P.O. Box 1338
Shepherdsville, KY  40165
USA

Voice: 502-543-8007
Fax: 502-543-2857

Invoice Number:
7893

Invoice Date:
5/15/24

Page:

Sold To:

Clearwater Operations
 

Customer PO Payment Terms

Net 30 Days

1

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
1.005-15-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 2,500.00 2,500.00

certified flow meters for Fox Run, Persimmon Ridge, River Bluff,

Kingswood, and Lake Columbia

treatment plants.  Includes calibration stickers and certificates

for each site.

1.005-17-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 500.00 500.00

certified flow meter at the Airview treatmen plant.  Includes

calibration sticker and certificate.

Sales Tax
3,000.00

3,000.00

Payment Received
Total Invoice Amount

TOTAL

Check No:

Subtotal 3,000.00

6/14/24

Due Date

 

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS 30 
DAYS PAST DUE

Ill 

Now Accepting: 

W BE C ERTIFIED 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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/1111111111 
ORDER 1332832? 
BR!I Louisville 

)~ 

.1!,W:rvtru· Under The S110. 
Page 1 of 1 
05/01/2024 13:21 :23 P.O. Box 61 

Louisville, KY 40206 

502-582-2261 

* COD *********COD•· 

Customer Copy 
SOLD TO: 9442 

Cash Sale PSC Louisville 
Louisville 
Louisville, KY 
USA 

SHIP TO: ROUTE: ALL 

cws 
Josh 
Louisville, KY 
us 

~---_-_-_::-_::-_::-~~=================~=~n-----r--=-:-~-:::=~":":-::::~~----~ n:,~r,;R~DnAr=;=TrE--.---·p 1:J1no1 t1NUMBER JOB DATE REQUIRED 

05/01/2024 cws 05/01 /2024 
R R 

ERIC.STACKHOUSE 

DESCRIPTION 
Customer Notes: 

3 SBN212.3 
2-1/2 x 3in STD BLK NIPPLE 

4 SBN212.CL 
2-1/2 x CL STD BLK NIPPLE 

#Bags # Boxes 

Qty: 

Staged_· __ _ 

ORDER BIO DISP 

1 0 

1 0 

# Pieces # Skids 

Picked By: Loaded By: 

!o~z_ 

Terms & Conditions: 

SHIP VIA 

WTG: Waiting 

SHIP UOM UNIT PRICE 

1 EA 

16K06 

EA 

F16K06 
# Pipe Bundles 

SUB-TOTAL: 

TAX: 

26.08 

25.26 

51.34 

3.08 

GRAND TOTAL: 54.42 

Shortages must be reported witrun 48 hours of material receipt. Returns require prior PSC approval, with original sales ticket or 
Invoice #. Rehandling charges apply. Returns subject to manufacturer approval. Special Order items: Non-cancelable and 
non-returnable unless approved by manufacturer. Warranty: Plumbers Supply Co does not manufacture any goods and provides no 
express warranties. No extended warranties. Disclaims implied warranties. Payment: Purchaser agrees to payment terms on account 
Overdue balances incur 1.5% monthly Finance Charges. Assent to Terms: Seller's obligations contingent on acceptance of these 
tenns by purchaser. Acceptance assumed unless written objection received within 5 days. 

* Complete Order * 

• 

Inv•o1 

5/ 

DiscD 

5/1/~ 

' 

- ,. 

11 

Pricin• 
UOM 

,, 

-

; t ereo 
i within 
1ab!e. 
It in 

r ~ith t 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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BR:I 

DERBY CITY 
• 

C 1\.1 V I R O N .M E N TA L 
~ 

~ail 
29474 

isville u 

,. 

• •• 

., 
., 

'- a 1 a • ,_ 
' 

11111111111111111111111 11111111 ~ 111 

P.O. Box 6 
Louisville, KY 40206 

502-582-2261 

• Page 1 of 1 
~o~ .~~~!.!~too * 1 05/02/2024 10:48:59 

Customer Copy 
SOLD TO: 9442 

Cash Sale PSC Louisville 
Louisville 
Louisville, KY 
USA 

RDERDATE 

05/02/2024 
PO NUMBER/ JOB 

Josh II COD COD COD 

SHIP TO: ROUTE: ALL 
csw 
1000 E. Main Street 
Louisville, KY 
us 

DATE REQUIRED 

05/02/2024 

• 
.)' 

WRITER 

REECE.LEANHART 
SHIP VIA eet 

l!N DESCRIPTION 
Customer Notes: 

2 BR3.212 

Qty: 

3 x 2-1/2 STD BLK Ml 
REDUCER 

#Bags # Boxes 

ORDER B/0 DISP 

1 0 

# Pieces # Skids 

WTG: Waiting 

SHIP UOM UNIT PRIC 

EA 91.12 

G16D05 
# Pipe Bundles 

l 

• 

I 

L.J 
Staged_· __ _ 

Picked By: 

011/ , 

Terms & Conditions: 

Loaded By: SUB-TOTAL: 

TAX: 

GRAND TOTAL: 

91.12 

5.47 

96.59 • 

Shortages must be reported within 48 hours of material receipt. Returns require prior PSC approval, with original sales ticket or 
Invoice#. Rehand)ing charges apply. Returns subject to manufacturer approval. Special Order items: Non-cancelable and 
non-returnable unless approved by manufacturer. Warranty: Plumbers Supply Co does not manufacture any goods and provides no 
express warranties. No extended warranties. Disclaims implied warranties. Payment: Purchaser agrees to payment terms on account. 
Overdue balances incur I .5% monthly Finance Charges. Assent to Terms: Seller's obligations contingent on acceptance of these 
tenns by purchaser. Acceptance assumed unless written objection received within 5 days. 

* Complete Order * 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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LEARN NORE A f I.OWES. CON/NYLOWESREVARDS 

lOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
4930 NORrON lf~ALfHCARE" BLUO 

LOU!SU[LlE, KY 40241 (502) 420 -1452 

- SALE -
~All~M· S224bJSR 9857b9 TRANSi: 8~126~Y44 0~ l3 24 

114193 lfM 1-CT 3/B ·IN FlAT l~ASli 9.50 
0.42 OJSCOUNI' EACH ·0.04 

25@ 0.38 
5684921 STRUT 14-~A CHAN10-FT CAN 30.60 

114132 3/B-IN USS FIN NUT 9.50 
0.42 DISCOUNT EACH -0.04 

25@ 0.38 
396440 HM lCT 3/8 IN-16 X 2IN RP 12.60 

1.40 DISCOUNf EACH MO. 14 
10 @ 1. 26 

23837 3-IN X 5·FT PUC CELLCORE 2~.05 
1804 6-IN PUC S&D TEE 22.30 

3725635 3/8-IN SPRJNG NUf- 5-PACK 6.89 

SUBfOTAL: 116.44 
TOTAL TAX: 6.99 

lNUOICE 98918 TOTAL: 123.43 
UISA: 123.43 

-· - . ··- ----·- --·- - - ·-
1·01·AL SAVINGS THIS TR lP: $3. 40 

. . - . -- -- __ ...., ____ ... ___ - ---- ---- ----

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: l23.4~ AUrHCU: 0681)7 
~HIP REFI0:224501918519 05/23/~4 13:25:26 

CUSTOHER CODE: r1verbluff 
TUR: 8080008000 

TSI : 6800 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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(Sabal. ,,. 

BIii To: (CtJt.toroor 10.1/792) 

Norman Hucldles1on 
365 rob~ ridge 1d 
Coxs creek, KV 40013 
United States 
5023658843 
normanscot thudd les1on@gma1l.com 

Payment Method: 

c,~it catd Stripe Link 

Code Description 

Date: Order:I: 
05/31/2024 1930 

Sl1Ip To: 

Norman 1-1 ud,d les, on 
365 roby ridge rd 
Coxs creek, KV 40013 
United States 
5023658643 

Sl1Ipplng Method: 

UPS Ground 

Qty P1k.e Total 

LF-4800 Bio Dynamic Tablet Fe~er, Model fl LF-4800 1 S57200 S572.00 

I I I 0 

StJbtotal· $572 00 
Local Tai(: $47 19 

Shipping & Handling: $164.77 
Grand Total: $783.96 

< 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 32034

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 2,805.00

 Expenses 768.57

           $3,573.57Total this Phase

         $3,573.57Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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t83438 16 6-BRR ECONO RED GATE 210. 00 
[DEL IVERV] 

2 DELIUERV FEE 79. 00 

OROERI: 504094499 

SUBTOTAL: 289.00 
TOTAL TAX: 17.34 

l~UOICE 91103 TOTAL: 306.34 
VISA: 306 .34 

********* M~LOWE'S REWARDS********* 
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Metro Fence and Wholesale 
452 \ Bisho? Lane 
Louisvi\\e, kY 40218 
502.458.8701 
Fax 502.458.8703 metrofenceinc.com 

RETAIL(Cust.No:-13) 

I 

fence industries, inc. 
Certified MBE & KY WMBE 

SALES ORDER: 24-000347 

Salesperson:AD MIN(2) 

Print Date:05/28/24 ADMIN 
Order Date:05/28/24 

1umber: Norman Huddleston 502-365-8843 
Price 

Terms: Net 30 Recpt. Qty UM Item Description 

2 pc 6433 3" Ind. Box Hinges Malleable Steel 

2 pc 10002 5/16 X l 1/4" Carriage Bolt 
\ pc 0606158SS2O- 6x6 SWG - 1-5/8 SS20 frame W/ 3-Strand Barbwire 

\ pc 13 8CDR - l -3/8 Commercial Drop Rod 
2 pc 2083 l 5/8" Guide Ind Locking Device Pressed Stee 

2 pc 10017 3/8" X 2 1/2" Carriage Bolt 

__________ Sale not finalized 

ALL SALES ARE FINAL. NO REFUNDS 
All materials remain the property of JG Metro Wholesale, LLC until paid for in full. 

All credl\ card payments will be assessed a 3% charge 
JG MetfO Wholesale ,s not responsible for the materials breakdown of fence projects. 
w e do no\ guarantee inclusion in this quotation for all materials necessary for completion of this pro,iect Own G c • . , . er or . . to venfy all quantities 

l errors and typographical mistakes are subject to correction. • 

e valid for 30 days from date of quote. 

Unit Pre 
33.8000 

0.2400 

273.8000 

28.3686 

2.5600 

0.4160 

Sub Total: 

Sales Tax (+$22 .57): 
Grand Total: 

$67.60 

$0.48 

$273.80 

$28.37 

$5.12 

$0.83 

----------
$376.20 

$398.77 

$398.77 

ESPERSON: 
. ____________ date: ____ CUSTOMER: ____________ date:. ___ _ pted: 
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 32035

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 6,110.00

Subcontractors 1,406.10

Expenses 2,904.08

           $10,420.18Total this Phase

         $10,420.18Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project32035 KY.5000.123CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WWInvoice

2:22:35 PM Invoice 32035 Dated 6/18/2024 Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Billing Backup

ProjectKY.5000.123Woodland Acres WW

Phase2001General Plant WW

Labor
HoursRateAmount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua5/31/2024   4.00110.00 440.00

WO 273572161 got plexiglass air to fit in the troth put it in place to 
slow the water down going to have to weld a bracket in place to 
hold a little better JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman5/17/2024   2.00110.00 220.00
WO 273563452 installed clean out T 6" at 131 Hemlock Drive

500 - Minton, Justin5/6/2024   1.00110.00 110.00
WO 273560249  Turning plant off for high flow

500 - Minton, Justin5/9/2024   3.00110.00 330.00
WO 273560251  Replacing furncoat on skimmer line

Emergency Locates
506 - Minton, Justin5/15/2024   2.00110.00 220.00

WO 273562451 - CSWR CS New Asset Locate Hemlock 
Dr./Woodland Dr

Mowing
508 - Minton, Justin5/21/2024   5.00110.00 550.00

Lawn Maintenance
Excavator w/Operator

521 - Huddleston, Norman5/20/2024   11.00130.00 1,430.00
WO 273563452 installed clean out T 6" at 131 Hemlock Drive

521 - Huddleston, Norman5/21/2024   4.00130.00 520.00
WO 273563452 installed clean out T 6" at 131 Hemlock Drive

521 - Huddleston, Norman5/24/2024   8.00130.00 1,040.00
Wo 273565241 cctv the line after jetting, cant see anything, need 
to dig up to repair service line

CCTV
523 - Huddleston, Norman5/16/2024   4.00250.00 1,000.00

WO 273562444 cctv main for clogg for 131 hemlock drive
523 - Huddleston, Norman5/21/2024   1.00250.00 250.00

Wo 273565241 cctv the line after jetting, cant see anything, need 
to dig up to repair service line

Totals45.006,110.00
Total Labor6,110.00

Subcontractors
Huddleston, Norman

EX00000004342
8

5/21/2024Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273565241 
Roto rooter jet line 131 

755.00

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
AP3467905/1/2024Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 

273551015 vac truck / Invoice: 25003, 
5/1/2024

535.00

Total Subcontractors1.09 times1,290.001,406.10

Page 2 If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(J 

(J 
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Project 32035KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
1

5/31/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273572161 73.06

00000004342
8

5/17/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273562553 
pipe and ferncos

314.82

00000004342
8

5/17/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273562553 
6” fernco

30.98

00000004342
8

5/20/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273562553 
4” pipe and 2 4” fernco 

64.15

00000004342
8

5/21/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273562553 
6” fernco 

30.98

Equipment Rental
348764 5/30/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 

WO 273562456 - mini excavator rental / 
Invoice: 154275350-0001, 5/30/2024

2,150.30

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,664.29 2,904.08

 Total this Phase $10,420.18

$10,420.18Total this Project

$10,420.18Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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X 

BILL TO 

Clear Water Solutions 
28 West Alrview Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 USA 

JOB ADDRESS 

Invoice #77390482 
PDF - 80 KB 

INVOICE 

77390482 

Completed Date: 
CLEAR WATER SOLUTIONS Payment Term: Due Upon Receiot 
131 Hemlock Drive 
Shepherdsville. KY 40165 USA 

DESCRIPTION 0~ WORK 

Jetted 6 inch clean out at 30 feet to other side of the street and hit a break and is flushing out mud to the main. City Is calllng 

in locate to repair line. No warranty due to broken pipe. Line Is flowing out slowly at this time. 

TASK DESC-R I PT ION 

JET Water Jet Drain (2 Person): 
Jet Drain For up to two hours with 2 Techs. 

FUEL 2 Fuel Surcharge: 

Charge for traveling over 20 miles. 

5/ 21/2024 

Please remit payment to 

P.O. Box 1116 

Invoice # 77390482 

Loulsville KV 40201 
CUS10ME.R AvTHORIZATI.>t<o 

TYPE 

Visa 

QTY 

1.00 

1.00 

POTENTIAL SAVINGS 

SUB·TOTAL 

TAX 

TOTALDUE 

PAYMENT 

BALANCE DUE 

PRICE 

S735.00 

.$20.00 

TOTAL 

5735.00 

$20.00 

s75S.OO 

SO.DO 

$755.00 

,o.oo 

S755.00 

$755.00 

Page 1 of 2 

I authorize Rolo-Rooter to perform the described services and I agree to pay the amounts indicated. (RElfASE AND HOLD 
HARMLESS AGREEMENT) In U!Quesling the plumbing, drain cleaning, excavation. or other services indicated, I understand 
that the condition of the pipes and line cannot be readily determined and that they may be deteriorated by causes such as 
age or exposure to chemicals. Therefore, in consideration of the services requested, I hereby (a) release and discharge Roto­
Root.e, Servites Company, Its parent company, affiliates, officers, employees, agents and contractors (collectively referred to 
as "Ro to-Rooter"), from any claim for personal injury property damage or other damage, including consequential damages 
in connection with those services, and (b) agree to hold harmless and indemnity Rota-Rooter against any such claim made by 
a third party. This release and hold harmless will not apply to lhe extent a claim Is caused solely by Rote-Rooter's negligence. 

I represent that I am the owner or duly authorized agent of the owner(s) of the premises, and accept full responslbllll y for 
this agreement. Click her to view our Terms and Conditions. 

ct 

'ill!ll hrrc- E9 
CUSTOM£!! ACKNOWLEDGEM£NT 

I acknowledge completion of the above described work which has been done to my complete salisfaction. 
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Woodland Acres
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-341-4467

SERVICE ADDRESS:

273 Hemlock Drive
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

Invoice #25003

Issued May 01, 2024

Due May 01, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

May 01, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273551015

One Load 5/1/24 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Corrected Invoice One Load!

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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2 :i 9 9 a 1 Pl« o A o . 2 2 - IN x 1 a •H IN x 2 4 3 4 • 9 a 
3·,0031 KOML N SEl.f: l.tK 25 FT HI U 8. 98 

sua·rorAL: 68.92 
TOTAL TAX: 4w14 

INVOICE 91201 TOl"AL: 73~06 
UISA: 73.06 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNr: 73 .06 AUTHCD: 097301 
CHIP REFI0:294511201470 05/31/24 14 :oo: 27 

C.USTOMER Ct)[JE: llOOd l ftrrd6 

TUR: 8080006000 

4 
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11:.nRII #ORE AT L 
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SUBTOTA~: 
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154275350-0001

635640

5/30/24

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 154275350

273562456

1 - NEIGHBORHOOD

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240
550B SPARROW DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 5473
502-921-0025

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

2,028.58

121.72

2,150.30

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

WOODLAND ACRES
131 HEMLOCK DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 5933

502-365-8843

RENTAL RETURN

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 4363 - 4448

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL 36830

TONYA HARRIS tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR 345.00 345.00 980.00 2375.00 1325.00

10642729 Make: HITACHI Model: ZX26U5 Ser #: HCMACB60H00269157
HR OUT: 227.198 HR IN: 243.000 TOTAL: 15.802

Billed from 5/17/24 thru 5/24/24
1.00 24" COMPACT EXCAVATOR BUCKET N/C

Rental Sub-total: 1325.00
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 66.500 66.50
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 26.830 26.83
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE

6 DIESEL EA 10.250 61.50
2141XXX000 DIESEL FUEL

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 198.75
DELIVERY CHARGE 175.00
PICKUP CHARGE 175.00

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
FINAL BILL: 5/17/24 05:00 PM THRU 5/24/24 12:50 PM.

SUNBELT® 
RENTALS 
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Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

INVOICE
BILL TO
Carriage Park
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25036
DATE 01/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 03/02/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

01/07/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 8:00 130.00 1,040.00

01/07/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 8:00 120.00 960.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 130.00 520.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 120.00 480.00

01/31/2025 Supplies & Materials 1/8 Home Depot supplies for Hightide 
install at Carriage Park. 12% markup 
included

1 1,471.60 1,471.60

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $4,471.60
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Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

INVOICE
BILL TO
Carriage Park
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25036
DATE 01/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 03/02/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

01/07/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 8:00 130.00 1,040.00

01/07/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 8:00 120.00 960.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 130.00 520.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 120.00 480.00

01/31/2025 Supplies & Materials 1/8 Home Depot supplies for Hightide 
install at Carriage Park. 12% markup 
included

1 1,471.60 1,471.60

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $4,471.60
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Invoice
Date

11/11/2024

Invoice #

26335

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20245835,
10/31/2024, KY - River Bluffs: LS2 Creekview
Replacement

1,204.06 1,204.0610/31/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,204.06
Markup 5.00% 60.20
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,264.26

$1,264.26
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

10/31/2024

Invoice #

INV20245835

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Kathy Carey
Bluegrass Water UOC
3734 Shelbyville Rd
Shelbyville KY 40065
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-10-31-CSWR-Kentucky

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

10/31/2024

Due Date

11/30/2024

Memo

KY - River Bluffs:  LS2 Creekview Replacement

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0390308371

Line# Qty
1

Item
HTTG2-SU-Cell

Description
Gen2 Stackup, Cellular

Unit Price
1,113.00

Amount
1,113.00

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

1,113.00
22.91
68.15

1,204.06
$1,204.06

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1870



BILL TO: 

CENTRAL STATES WATER RESOURCES 
c/o FREDDIE O'BRYAN 

CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT #3 

WO# 277520103 

Email: ap@cswrgroup.com 

DATE 

10/1/2024 

10/1/2024 

10/1/2024 

DUE UPON RECEIPT 

AMOUNT PAID: 

CHECK NUMBER: 

0NVOiCE # 

4294 

TOTAL DUE ON ACCOUNT: $ 1,500.00 

4294 

DATE PAYMENT RECEIVED:. 

4294 

Location Address: 2315 Hopkins Road 
Mailing Address: 415 Charley Miller Road 

Almo, Ky 42020 

Ahart Gravel & Sand 

Phone: (270) 753-9899 Fax: (270) 753-9896 
Email: pit.gravel@yahoo.com 

Hours: Mon - Fri 7am -3:30pm 

ACCOUNT iD: CENTRAL STATES WATER RESOURCES 

c/o FREDDIE O'BRYAN 

QUANITY 
1 

1 

1 

load 

load 

load 

MATERIAL DELIVERED TO: 

PROPERTY OFF HWY 641 N 

MURRAY KY 42071 

MATERIAL 

Thank you 
We appreciate your business 

AHART GRAVEL & SAND 

Sand 

Rip Rap 

TO ENSURE PROMPT CREDIT, PLEASE MAIL THE SMALL INFORMATION SLIP WITH YOUR PAYMENT. 

DGA 

DATE SENT: 

TOTAL DUE ON ACCOUNT: 

----CUT HERE AND SUBMIT WITH YOUR PAYMENT PLEASE 

IF YOU HAVE ALREADY SENT YOUR PAYMENT, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS STATEMENT. 

THERE WILL BE A 1.5% LATE CHARGE ON ALL ACCOUNTS NOT PAID WITHIN AMONTH OF THE TIME THE STATEMENT WAS SENT. 

10/16/2024 

AMOUNT 

$200.00 

ALMO, KY 42020 

$700.00 
$600.00 

$1,500.00 

PLEASE MAKE CHECK OUT AND MAIL PAYMENT TO: 

AHART GRAVEL & SAND 

415 CHARLEY MILLER ROAD 
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|Customer Name: 

Phone: 

Address: 

City. 
Bill To Address: 

City: 

Phone: (270) 753-9899 

|Comments: 

DATE QUANITY 

1 

AHART GRAVEL & SAND 

2315 HOPKINS ROAD 

ALMO, KY 42020 

Email: pit.gravel@yahoo.com 

State: 

Freodie Bryo 

Date: 

State: 

Invoice# 

A70- 33-g8 

Certer Ridge 
MATERIAL 

Fax: (270) 753-9896 

Seunel 
Rip Rap DSA' 

Central States water Resowces 
Afe cSWR Group com 

Zip Code: 

Io/o1/90a4 

(Ru mat Dres New CrRntor 
Zip Code: 

4294 

PRICE PER 

O Cash 
D Check 

water pistict3 

Mailing address: 

V Billed 

wOa7520|o3 

415 Charley Miller Road 

Card 

Almo Ky 42020 

TOTAL DUE: $ I, 5o. 

If payíng with check, please make it out to: Ahart Gravel & Sand 

Thank yOu, we appreciate your business. 

If you would like to pay with a credit card, please call the office (270) 753-9899 

AMOUNT $ 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, please contact us at: 
Phone (270) 753 -9899 or Email pit.gravel@yahoo.com Case No. 2025-00354
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LOUISVILLE | LEXINGTON | FRANKFORT | WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

www.mcbrayerfirm.com 

 

 

201 East Main Street, Suite 900 

Lexington, KY 40507 

859-231-8780 

TAX I.D. 61-1050158 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
          Central States Water Resources, Inc.                       September 4, 2024 

          1650 Des Peres Rd., Suite 300 

          St. Louis, MO  63131                             Invoice #:      567804 JHF 

                                                           Our File #:   22425.00013 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

   
 *** VIA E-MAIL *** 

INVOICE SUMMARY    
 

 

For Professional Services Rendered Through August 31, 2024: 

 

RE:  Center Ridge Site 

  

 

 Total Fees        $ 1,927.00 

 Total Disbursements                 $ 147.08  

 

 TOTAL THIS INVOICE         $ 2,074.08    
 

 Credits Applied            $ -4.00  

 

 INVOICE BALANCE                  $ 2,070.08     
 

 Prior Balance Outstanding          $ 1,378.77  

 

 TOTAL BALANCE DUE         $ 3,448.85      
 

 

 

 

 

We accept VISA, Mastercard, and American Express   
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     McBrayer PLLC 

 

September 4, 2024       Invoice #:   567804  

 

2 

 

 

RE:  Center Ridge Site 

 

 

  FEES   
 

Date Atty Services Rendered Hours 

8/08/24 JER Purchased Calloway County day-pass on Kentucky Land Records; attempted 

to do research numerous times, kept getting kicked off. Could not connect 

long enough to run title. 

.60 

8/22/24 JHF Attention to email traffic; office conference with paralegal regarding same .80 

8/23/24 JER Email from Logan Wagoner on status, detailed emailed response to same. .20 

8/26/24 JER Research on-line for title on Center Ridge additional tract. Prepared title 

commitment. Conf. with Jim Frazier RE same. Email to 1st American 

Underwriting on wording of vesting deed to Center Ridge and lack of 

designation of spouses in grantor clause. Response from Underwriting. 

2.70 

8/28/24 JER Conf. with Jim to go over title commitment; revised and finalized, scanned 

and prepared exhibits for title commitment. Emailed all documents to Logan 

Wagoner. 

.70 

8/30/24 JHF Draft edit and finalize Title Commitment and send to client; office conference 

with paralegal regarding same. 

1.50 

 

  

 TOTAL FEES:                   $ 1,927.00   
 

  TIME SUMMARY   
 

Name Hours Rate Total 

Frazier III, James H. 2.30 500.00 1,150.00 

Richardson, Jacqueline E 4.20 185.00 777.00 

TOTALS 6.50  $ 1,927.00 

 

 

 

  DISBURSEMENTS       
 

Date Description Amount 

8/08/24 Daypass for title work on new lot acquisition 35.00 

8/26/24 Title work day pass in Calloway County 35.00 

8/31/24 Administrative Fee 77.08 

 

  

 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS                $ 147.08     
 

  

 TOTAL THIS INVOICE                    $ 2,074.08    
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     McBrayer PLLC 

 

September 4, 2024       Invoice #:   567804  

 

3 

 

 Credits Applied                      $ -4.00 

 

 NET INVOICE TOTAL                    $ 2,070.08     
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     McBrayer PLLC 

 

September 4, 2024       Invoice #:   567804  

 

4 

 

 

  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE INVOICES OUTSTANDING   
 

INVOICE 

    NUMBER 

DATE AMOUNT PAYMENTS BALANCE 

          DUE 

556213 6/05/24 622.08 .00 622.08 

559911 7/02/24 279.24 .00 279.24 

563811 8/02/24 454.48 .00 454.48 

Interest Charge 7/31/24 9.33 .00 9.33 

Interest Charge 8/31/24 13.64 .00 13.64 

 

 

  

 Prior Balance Outstanding             $ 1,378.77   
 

 TOTAL BALANCE DUE         $ 3,448.85    
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LOUISVILLE | LEXINGTON | FRANKFORT | WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

www.mcbrayerfirm.com 

 

 

201 East Main Street, Suite 900 

Lexington, KY 40507 

859-231-8780 

TAX I.D. 61-1050158 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
          Central States Water Resources, Inc.                       September 4, 2024 

          1650 Des Peres Rd., Suite 300 

          St. Louis, MO  63131                             Invoice #:      567804 

                                                           Our File #:   22425.00013 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

   
 

REMITTANCE ADVICE     
 

For Professional Services Rendered Through August 31, 2024: 

 

RE:  Center Ridge Site 

   

 

  Total Fees       $ 1,927.00 

  Total Disbursements             $ 147.08  

 

  TOTAL THIS INVOICE        $ 2,074.08   
 

  Credits Applied           $ -4.00  

 

  INVOICE BALANCE         $ 2,070.08   
 

  Prior Balance Outstanding        $ 1,378.77  

 

  TOTAL BALANCE DUE        $ 3,448.85   
   

 

To insure proper credit to your account please return this remittance with your payment. 

 

 

PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE    
 

Credit Card:  [  ] VISA    [  ] MC    [  ] AMEX    [  ] DISCOVER 

 

Acct# ___________________________________  Exp. Date _________________  CVV _________ 

 

Signature ____________________________________________________________   

 

   

TO PAY ONLINE, PLEASE GO TO OUR WEBSITE:   
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6 

 

201 East Main Street, Suite 900 

Lexington, KY 40507 

859-231-8780 

TAX I.D. 61-1050158 

www.mcbrayerfirm.com/payments                 
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-092
Date: 09/04/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00580-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Fox Run

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

08/20/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

08/20/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $107.60

00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

08/23/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $320.00 $96.00

08/28/2024 LKW -Easement & Access 2.00 $320.00 $640.00

Subtotal $736.00

Page 1 of 3
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02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

08/07/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

08/08/2024 MAM -Title Review & Curative Matters 1.00 $310.00 $310.00

08/09/2024 MAM -Title Review & Curative Matters 2.30 $310.00 $713.00

08/09/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

08/13/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

08/16/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

08/16/2024 MAM -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $310.00 $93.00

08/19/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

08/19/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $1,534.60

Subtotal $2,378.20

Total $2,378.20

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-089 06/03/2024 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50
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67-090 07/03/2024 $792.70 $0.00 $792.70

67-091 08/05/2024 $1,047.90 $0.00 $1,047.90

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-092 09/04/2024 $2,378.20 $0.00 $2,378.20

Outstanding Balance $14,775.70

Total Amount Outstanding $14,775.70

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-089
Date: 06/03/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00580-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Fox Run

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/01/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

00598-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

LH Treatment Co

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Page 1 of 4
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00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/02/2024 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.80 $320.00 $256.00

05/24/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.70 $320.00 $224.00

05/29/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

05/29/2024 LKW -Easement & Access 0.40 $320.00 $128.00

Subtotal $707.90

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00
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Subtotal $41.00

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/28/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Subtotal $938.50

Total $938.50

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-088 05/01/2024 $4,470.90 $0.00 $4,470.90

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-089 06/03/2024 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50

Outstanding Balance $15,027.80

Total Amount Outstanding $15,027.80
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Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-098
Date: 05/05/2025

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/02/2025 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.10 $350.00 $35.00

04/02/2025 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.10 $350.00 $35.00

04/08/2025 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.40 $350.00 $140.00

04/15/2025 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $350.00 $70.00

04/18/2025 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.80 $350.00 $280.00

04/28/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.30 $350.00 $105.00

Subtotal $665.00

00656-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Marshall Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total
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04/10/2025 FSN -Easement & Access 0.70 $350.00 $245.00

04/11/2025 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 1.00 $350.00 $350.00

04/11/2025 JF -Easement & Access 0.80 $215.00 $172.00

04/18/2025 JF -Easement & Access 0.40 $215.00 $86.00

04/21/2025 JF -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.60 $215.00 $129.00

04/24/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 1.50 $350.00 $525.00

04/24/2025 JF -Easement & Access 1.20 $215.00 $258.00

Subtotal $1,765.00

00699-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Arcadia Pines

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/24/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.30 $350.00 $105.00

Subtotal $105.00

Subtotal $2,535.00

Total $2,535.00

Detailed Statement of Account

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-098 05/05/2025 $2,535.00 $0.00 $2,535.00
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Outstanding Balance $2,535.00

Total Amount Outstanding $2,535.00

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2023

Invoice #

21286

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Commonwealth
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Commonwealth WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area information with team. -
RH

0.25 145.00 36.259/26/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Drafting Professional Services
SAM-AMD

1.25 80.00 100.009/26/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating title commitment information with
team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.259/27/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Drafting Professional Services
SAM-AMD

1.25 80.00 100.009/27/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.259/29/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$308.75
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Invoice
Date

12/5/2023

Invoice #

21986

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Commonwealth
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Commonwealth WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.2511/21/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating title commitment information with
team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/22/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. Coordinating service area information with
team. - RH

0.75 145.00 108.7511/27/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Worked on service area description, jpp

3.5 135.00 472.5011/28/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. Coordinating service area map with team. -
RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/28/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Downloaded and reviewed final ALTA Survey, jpp

0.25 135.00 33.7511/29/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/29/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$868.75
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

January 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.124
Invoice No: 27680

KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems
Monthly Non-Contract Services from January 1, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,610.00

Expenses 1,833.52

$6,443.52Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 7,455.00

Expenses 3,522.34

$10,977.34Total this Phase

$17,420.86Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

 
              

 

              
               

 
              
 
              
              
              
 
 
             
             

 

 

720000 $222.58

105000 $16045.13
730100 $315
742000 $70
730206 $95.24
720600 $462.91
730500 $210
720000 $222.58
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Project 27680KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

3:07:10 PMInvoice 27680 Dated 1/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, February 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 1/5/2024    11.50 130.00 1,495.00
WO 273472395 check everything out pulled the pumps and they 
are bad bought new ones

500 - Operator 1/6/2024    9.50 70.00 665.00
WO 273472395 installed new pump new pump WOrks on auto 
float bad on second pump

501 - Operator - OT 1/9/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273457680 Answered recirc alarm. Zw

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    8.00 70.00 560.00
Wo 273481398 waiting for drains for water problem inside 
building. Draining water from control building, worked on drainage

500 - Operator 1/24/2024    1.00 70.00  70.00
Wo 273484381 rented excavator and skid steer for next Monday 
to make road and other things wo for both excavator and skid 
steer

500 - Operator 1/26/2024    12.50 70.00 875.00
Wo 273486110 installed new pump and wire and new wire to 
floats

500 - Operator 1/31/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
Wo 273487961 cleared trees  and debris for access rd

Totals 54.50 4,610.00
Total Labor 4,610.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003916
0

1/12/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
exhaust fan for building 

69.83

00000003916
0

1/13/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273472395 
winterized building

92.69

00000003916
0

1/13/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
ordered new pump wire 

168.52

00000003916
0

1/17/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273479522 
new wire for floats

222.58

00000003916
0

1/19/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
thermostat for exhaust fan

34.65

00000003948
8

1/22/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273481398 
drain plates 

209.85

00000003948
8

1/22/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273481899 
pump and basin 

516.33

00000003973
6

1/30/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488613 
ordered 2 distributionvalve

367.68

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,682.13 1,833.52

Total this Phase $6,443.52

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

742000

105000

105000

105000

105000

730206

105000

720600

730100
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720000
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Project 27680KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 1/7/2024    9.50 70.00 665.00
WO 273472395 the floats need to be changed I got one WOrking 
does not stay on long plumed new pump to system

500 - Operator 1/8/2024    10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273472395 put one new float in small box with 3 floats in it 
got jet pumps WOrking on auto now thats how to get rid of water 
in drip system

500 - Operator 1/10/2024    11.00 70.00 770.00
WO 273472395 installed 3 new floats in the field 4 all together and 
WOrked on getting jet pumps to prime got one to prime but WOnt 
WOrk in auto

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    11.00 70.00 770.00
WO 273472395 installed 2 pump floats and trying to get jet pump 
to pump water from field electrician needs to see what is wrong 
with control box floats are up 1 pump comes on auto for 2 minutes 
and cuts off

500 - Operator 1/11/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273476274 ordered 2 submerged well pumps with high head 
pressure

500 - Operator 1/12/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273476276 ordered new pump wire for new pumps

500 - Operator 1/13/2024    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273472395 winter storm preparation WO 273477137 fixed 
door to stay shut

500 - Operator 1/16/2024    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273476276 2 high head pumps finally showed up install 
tomorrow with new power wire

500 - Operator 1/17/2024    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273476276 put pumps together as they came seperated

500 - Operator 1/17/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273479522 ordered new float wire

500 - Operator 1/18/2024    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273480393 checked on system tank lid froze water level 
down some 2 ft

500 - Operator 1/20/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
Wo273481398 ordered 3 drains for inside building

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00
Wo 273476276 picked up pipe and fittings glue cleaner

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
Wo 273481899 picked up crock and pump

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    3.00 70.00 210.00
Wo 273483325  took trash to kingswood

500 - Operator 1/22/2024    2.00 70.00 140.00
Wo 273483325 cleaned trash from building

500 - Operator 1/23/2024    9.00 70.00 630.00
Wo 273483969 installed gfci outlet and cut out most of the bottom 
boards on wall and got pumps ready to be installed

500 - Operator 1/29/2024    11.00 70.00 770.00
Wo 273487961 clearing woods to make rd to wastewater facility

500 - Operator 1/30/2024    7.00 70.00 490.00
Wo 273486110 installed second pump some pipes pump out a lot 
and some dont

500 - Operator 1/30/2024    1.00 70.00 70.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27680KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

Wo 273488613 ordered 2 distribution valves
Totals 106.50 7,455.00
Total Labor 7,455.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003915
9

1/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476274 
bought 2 well pumps 

1,246.18

00000003915
9

1/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
bleach and bulbs

25.18

00000003915
9

1/7/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
got 4 motion lights,bulbs

297.25

00000003915
9

1/8/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
new floats for system 

453.60

00000003915
9

1/10/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
shrink tubing and miscellan

84.82

00000003915
9

1/11/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 2 
ball valves check valves

159.69

00000003915
9

1/12/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476274 
bought 2 new well pumps 

958.00

00000003973
6

1/26/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273486110 
dresser coupling 

6.78

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,231.50 3,522.34

Total this Phase $10,977.34

$17,420.86Total this Project

$17,420.86Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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JPOWER 12 Inch Exhaust Fan 
Wall Mounted,Automatic 
Aluminum ... 

P,ayment information 

Payment method 
Visa ending in 7807 

Billing Address 
Roby Ridge Rd 
Coxs Creek, KY 40013 

Shipping address 

Norman scott Huddleston 

Roby Ridge Rd 
Coxs Creek, KY 40013 

United States 

Order Summary 

Items: 

Shipping & Handling: 
Free Ship1ping1 
Total Before Tax: 

Estimated Tax Collected: 

Order Total 

111 0 

$65.88 
$10.75 

-$10.75 

$65.88 
$3.95 

$69.83 

< 
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6 :31 m 40° 11 

. .. . . ,...._,.... ................. ---- .... . 
......, 

to me v 

lID E:j • • • 
-• • 

a~on business 
Your Account Amazon.com 

Order Confirmation 
Order #112-7301252-3969866 

Hello Norman scott Huddleston, 
Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a conf1rmat1on once your Item has shipped. 
Your order details are indicated below. The payment detaUs of your transaction can be 
found on the order invoice. If you would like to view the status of your order or make 
any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com. 

This order is placed on behalf of Scott's sewer pipe inspection LLc. 

Your guaranteed delivery date is: Your order will be sent to: 
Tuesday, January 16 

Your shipping speed: 

Norman scott Huddleston 
Coxs Creek, KY 

Standard Shipping United States 

Order Details 

Order Details 
Order #112-7301252-3969866 

Placed on today, January 12 

NATIONAL Wlre&Cable - 12 Gauge 3 

Conductors Premium Electrical Wire -

Made in USA - 7 2 AWG Wire Stranded 

PVC Cord Copper Cable 7 00 Ft 

Indoor and Outdoor Lighting 

Automotive Ba1tery 

Sold by NATIONAL Wlre&Cable 

Condition: New 

Order Total: 

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon .com. 
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help. 

Thank you for shopping with us. 

Amazon.com 

$151 .99 

$1 68.52 

Customers Who Bought Items in Your Order Also 
Bought 

111 0 < 
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12:34 22° 

....., 
Amazon.com 9:52 AM 

to me v 

amazon business - · 

lTIJ 

Your Account Amazon.com 

• • • 

• • • 

Order Confirmation 
Order #112-9453607-4553814 

Hello Norman scott Huddleston, 
Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your Item has shipped. 
Your order details are Indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be 
found on the order invoice. If you would like to view the status. of your order or make 
any changes to it. please v,isit Your Orders on Amazon.com. 

This order is placed on behalf of Scott's sewer pipe inspection lLc. 

Your estimated delivery date is: Your order wil l be sent to: 
January 25-
Tuesday, January 30 

Norman1 scott Huddleston 
COXS CREEK, KY 

Your shipping speed: United States 

Standard Shipping 

Order Details 

Order Details 
Order #112-9453607-4553814 

Placed on today, January 17 

NATIONAL Wire&Cable -1 2 Gauge 2 

Conductors Prem,ium Electrical Wire -

Made in USA - 7 2 AWG Wire Stranded 

PVC Cord Copper Cable 250 Ft. 

Indoor and Outdoor Lighting 

Automotive Ba1tery 
Sold by NATIONAL Wire&Cable 

Condition: New 

Order Total: 

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon .com. 
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help. 

Thank you for shopping with us. 
Amazon.com 

111 0 

$189.99 

$222.58 

< 
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lTIJ 
--- ... -

ama~on business 
Your Account Amazon.com 

..._,l 

Order Confirmation 
Order #112-7698537-2759433 

Hello Norman scott Huddleston, 
Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your item has shipped. 
Your order details are indicated below. The payment details of your transaction can be 
found on the order invoice. If you would like to view the status of your order or make 
any changes to it, please vlsit Your Orders on Amazon.com. 

This order is placed on behalf of Scott's sewer pipe inspection Llc. 

Your guaranteed delivery date is: 
Sunday, January 21, 

Your shipping speed: 
Standard Shipping 

Order Details 

Order Details 
Order #17 2-7698537-2759433 

Placed on today, January 17 

Your order will be sent to: 
Norman scott Huddleston 
COXS CREEK, KY 
United States 

AIR VENT 58033 Single Speed 

Adjustable Thermostat 
$25.70 

,Ui1CH 
·IA )I~ Ill . "' ... } ,, .. 
II>. ,1,f1 I 

"._..'""'' 1~ "'" 1 

Tools & Home Improvement 
Sold by Husaina Global Inc 
Condition: New 

Order Total: $34.65 

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon .com. 
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help. 

Thank you for shopping with us. 
Amazon.com 

Frequently bought together with items in your order 

Lomanco Power Vent 
Motor Replacement ... 

$70.84 

Lomanco 9800528 
Replacement Fan 

Blade .. 

$22.50 

I he payment for your invoice is processed by Amazon Payments, Inc. P.O. Box 81226 Seattle, 

111 0 < 

• • • 
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3:26 17° It 4G~ ,, 71o/o • 

ffiJ 

a5on business 
Your Account Amazon.com 

Order Confirmation 
Order #1 12-157 4932-5713839 

Hello Norman scott Huddleston, 
Thank you for shopping with us. We'll send a confirmation once your items have 
shipped. Your order details are indicated below. The payment details of yo,ur 
transaction can be found on the order invoice. If you would like to view the status of 
your order or make any changes to it, please visit Your Orders on Amazon.com. 

This order is ,placed on behalf of Scott's sewer pipe inspection Llc. 

Your estimated delivery date is: Your order will be sent to: 
Friday, January 26 

Your shipping speed: 

Norman scott Huddleston 
COXS CREEK, KY 

Standard Shipping United States 

Order Details 

Order Details 
Order #112-157 4932-5713839 

Placed on today, January 20 

3 x NOS Pro senes Drain Kit 5-1 /2 In. 
X 39-3/8 In. Deep Profile Channel, 

Galv. Steel Grates, End Caps/Outlet. 5 
In, Gray 

Lawn & Patio 
Sold by Maxx-Supply 

Condition: New 

Order Total: 

To learn more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazon .com. 
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help. 

Thank you for shopping with us. 
Amazon.com 

$65.99 

$209.85 

Frequently bought together with items in your order 

Flex-Drain 54021 
Flexible/Expandable ... 

$6.16 

111 0 

Flex-Drain ADP53702 
Flexible T / Y, ... 

$5.61 

< 
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4:39 • 0 IN>f) QO 33o lt'-IG5 ,, 78% ■ 

Receipt 

You earned $3.6,7 Shop Cash by using 
Shop Pay. View Balance 

Order #CS76546 
January 30, 2024 

2 x K-Rain - 6606 - 6000 $367.68 
Indexing Valve: 6 Outlet 6 
Zone Operation 

Subtotal $367.68 

Shipping Free 

Tax $0.00 

Total $367.68 

• I I I 

Earn Shop Cash on your next order. Learn X 
more 

b • • 

111 0 < 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 1902



cash sate pSC Louisville 

Louisville 
Louisville, KY 
USA 

age 1of 2 
1/5/2024 16:10:36 

~ 

customer coPY SHIP ro: ROUTE: ALL 

Clear Water Solutions 
2178 Moores Mill Rd, 
334-532-3201 
Auburn, AL 36830 

us 

ORDER DATE 

1/5/2024 

PO NUMBER I JOB# 

Clear Water Solutions 
..,.. __ ....,. ___ .. 

WTG: Waiting 

INVOICE 
INVOICE 

90681936 

---~ 1111 ] 111~1111\11\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\ \\\\ 
Invoice Date Page 

- -

ions 
Rd, 

1/5/2024 1 of 3 
ORDER NUMBER 

13208~90~8-;:----- I - -
I 

JIM.MEYER 
ORDER 8/0 0ISP SHIP 

UOM UNIT PRICE -
LN DESCRIPTION 

Customer Notes: 

-1 2NFL52-12 
MY!:RS 2W 230V 12GPM 

2 PVC40PE2.1 O 

3 

4 

-5 

7 

PVC SCH40 PE PIPE 2in 1 Oft 

436-020 
2 SCH40 PVC MIPXS AOPT 
839-250 

885-02.0 
1-114 X 2 SCH80 PVC NIPPLE 
TBE212-020 
CPC-2000 

2 JPS PVC COMP CPLG 110-20 
OLD PART# 110-20 

406-020 
2 SCH40 PVC SXS 90 ELL 

429-020 
2 SCH40 PVC SXS CPLG 

* Complete Order • 

2 0 

10 0 

2 0 

2 0 

'2. 0 

2 0 

2 0 

2 0 

EA 

FT 

LENGTH =1 

EA 

\ 2 ) 
- c::,;:> 

EA 

EA 

EA 

-
EA 

-P-}- EA 

-

514.88 

1.51 

isc Due Date Discount Amount 
1.83 

12.66 

3 .62 

36.10 

2.49 

1.50 

1/5/2024 0.00 

Taker 

JIM.MEYER . 

~,icing 
JOM Unit Extended 

I 

' 

Price 

SUB-TOTAL: 
OWNPAYMENT . 
'VTOUSLY PAID~ 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Price 

0.00 

1,246.18 

1,246.18 

0.00 

ion. Specifically PSC • • 
n 48 hours of r~ceipt ~;scla1m~ all implied 
A 25% Restocking ch matena~. No returns 
lyment, Purchaser sh:~i9e apphes to all 

pay all attorney fees 

,he 2014 standards of the Fed eral Redu~t· 

r -------__ ... _•_on-o~f-
___ ...--_ _______ --=~~l \' 
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DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #3298 
1114 PERRYVILLE RD, 

DANVILLE, KY 40422 
(602) 632-7927 

SALE TRANSACTION 

~ \\.. RtUUL~R iLE~CH 696~7560194 $6. 75 
~ \\.. \..tn \ 00~ nL 2P ~30001642269 $8. 50 
~ \\.. Lt.U \ 00~ Ill 2P c\30001642269 $8. 50 

1ax~ $23.75@ 6.0% 
nee \o ?a'd 

$ l . '13 
$25, 18 
$26. 18 I s 

A CREDI, 
p ~ Ch1p Reed 
D A0OOOOOO031O1O 

TVR. 8000008000 
I~D O6O112O3AO8DOO 

D 2701 13 
L PURCHASE 

* *7807 
Auth Code: 066022 
PA Seq : 
TSI : 6COO 

ID . 000 
25 .18 

Sae Ti~e . Save Mone~ . 

DATE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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- c£Nf£RS, LLC 
,owE'S HOH[ ARKWRY 
800 CVNESTOOA ~P 502) 215~2600 

KY 40165 ( 
~,1,Plfffl[]SVII IE I 

·- s t-l 1.. E .--·, 4662623~ 01 ~O /-24 

. 1 ''>0'·' PAR36 Fl ua C 51 '92 
~189133 6E LEP ' w . 

4@ 12,98 

5189130 a£ I Ell 150W PAR38 FL ua 
12637 ur 1'10 UEU 2-110 PAR MTN I. 

4 © 19, 98 
1614003 EfN 15A rR AFC! RECEPf LA 
89~087 OATEV PLUMBERS PUTTY ROLL 
7645~ 31~ RUBBER L INERl.ESS fi llOO 

2@ 3~98 
23902 2-IN SCH40 COUPl.ING 42902 

2 © 1.78 
757578 HfAUY WALL HEAT SHRINK 3/ 
23906 2 ~ IN SCH40 AllAP l'ER 435020 

2 @ 3.12 
34196 HEAT SHRINK Uf SPLICE Klf 

757556 QB HUY WAL.L HS 5/8-IN TUB 
~189132 aE LED 120W PAR36 5.0K ua 
637855 11 -IN HEAUY ou1·v CABLE Tl 
4 7903 ID W IN(rr W rsr (:ONN VELl.l)W 

29.96 
5.28 
7.96 

3.56 

17 .18 
4.76 

23-98 
14 . 9(~ 
4.88 

SlJBlOfAL: 280.42 
TOIAl~ TAX: 16.63 

1NVOJC£ 88303 ll)'f'AL: 297. 25 
UISA: 297.25 

U ISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX 7807 AMOUNT: 297. 25 Allf ~tLD: 051980 
CHlP REFIU:294525303137 01/07/24 08:37:56 

CUSl'OMER CODE: co"1mon~Jat11 tt1 
l'UR : 80800()8000 

TSl : 6800 AlO : A0000000031010 

STORE: 2~45 lERNINAt. : 25 01/07/24 OU:l8:33 
11 OF I 1·Et'1S PURCHASE I~•: 23 

EXCI. UOES FEES , SERU ICES ANO SPEC IAI. UROt:R r r EMS 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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111111111 
ORDER 13209013 
BR1 Louisv\\\e 

P.O. Box. 6149 

Louisville, KY 40206 

502-582-2261 

SOLD TO: 9442 

11111111111 
PICK 32890204 

flllllfftl IUfflY CO. 
,'"'"'t • Under The Sun. 

* COD ********* COD •· 

Customer Copy 
SHIP TO: ROUTE: ALL 

Page 1 of 1 
01/08/2024 07:31 :05 

Cash Sa\e PSC Louisvi\\e 
Louisvi\\e 

Clear Water Solutions 
2178 Moores Mill Road 
334-532-3201 

Louisvi\\e, KY 
USA 

Auburn, AL 36830 
us 

oRDERDATE PO NUMBER/ JOB 11 DATE REQUIRED 

01/08/2024 ~\ear Water So\utions-1 /8/2024 07:26:2· 01/08/2024 

WRITER DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA 

WTG: Waiting 

INVOI 
INVOICE 

90682007 

Invoice Date Page 

1/8/2024 1 of 3 
ORDER NUMBER 

13209013 

JACK.G\MM 

LN DESCRIPTION ORDER B/O DlSP SHIP UOM UNIT PRICE lutions 

Customer Notes: 

1 20A714 
N-O MERCURY FLOAT 
SWITCH W/ WT 30ft CORO 

#Bags 

Qty: 

Stageu;d•;.._,--­
Plcked By: 

• 

#Boxes 

6 

#Pieces 

aded By: 

0 6 EA 

F12O05 
# Skids # Pipe Bundles 

SUB-TOTAL: 
TAX: 

GRAND TOTAL: 

71.32 

427.92 
25.68 

453.60 

IDUll be rq,ortcd wilhin 48 hours of material receipt. Returns require prior PSC approval, with original sales ticket or 
ti, Rdwldling charges apply. Returns subject to manufacturer approval. Special Order Items: Non-cancelablc and 

tlJlll)lc ~ea approved by manufacturer. \.Varranty: Plumbers Supply Co does not n1anufacture any goods and provides no 
!triimllltics: No extended warran~ies. Disclaims implied warranties. Payment: Purchaser agrees to payment terms on account 
~ incur LS% monthly Finance Ch~ges. A~se~t to Te~ms: Seller's obligations contingent on acceptance of these 

by~. Accepbmce uswned unless written obJect1on received ,vithin 5 days. 

Complete Order * 
• 

ill Road 

30 

n 

I! 

tr 

Disc Due Date Discount Amount 

1/8/2024 0.00 

Taker 

JACK.GIMM 

Pricing 
UOM Unit Extended 

Price 

SUB-TOTAL: 
DOWNPAYMENT: 
IBVIOUSLY PAID . 

• 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Price 

0.00 

453.60 

453.60 

0.00 

,ereon. Specificall PS 
·ithin 48 hours of rye,c . Ct d1scla1ms all implied 
I e,p of mate • I N 

> e. A 25% Restockln h na • o returns 
1 payment, Purchase~ ~h=~ge applies to all 

pay all attorney fees 

Ith the 2014 stundards of the F d 
e eral Reduction of 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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LOWE'S HOM E CENTERS, LLC 
800 CONESTOGA PARKWAY 

SHEPHERDSVILLE, KV 40165 (502) 215-2600 

--· SAI ... E -
SAL f.:S#: FS r t.AN02 L34tt 78 rkANSff : a·, 19~91:l~f, 01 - 10 -24 

751620 liB tiEAl StfRlNK KIJ 18.68 
4964138 K08Alf cur A3 FOAM N[TRll. 10"98 

19 4 5 3 3 / 4-IN X b O ··FT U l IL 1 ·r V f. L 3 , 3 8 

2 © 1wb9 
72964 El"N 16 DECO PLnrE WH 0.98 

135682 aur1· SPLICE 22 -M 1aAwa 2o~c 4.2a 
757578 HEAUV WALL HEAT SHRINK 3/ 4.76 

1348356 CRAFTSMAt·~ PREM t. ·r Hf~ (ilNOuE 23. 96 
2 © 1 •1 H 98 

2564346 KBLT 6NI MULTI PIJRP- WlRI 12.9ij 

SUBTOTAL: 80 .02 
TOTAL fAX: 4.60 

INVOICE 93494 TOfAL: 84.82 
UISA; 84.82 

U ISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX 180 7 AMUIJN l: 84 4 82 AlJ f liCD: 094 732 
CHIP REFI0:2945?549479Y 01/10/24 06;46:4~ 

CUSTOMER CODE: commonwealth 
l UR : 8(160008000 

fSl : 6800 AID : A000000003f010 

SfORE: 2945 rEHNINAL: 25 01/10/24 06:41:05 
111 OF 'I.1 MS IJRt-:tiAS D: 1 D 

~-~lUOE~ fEES. SERUltES AND SPEI 1AL ORDER lTEH~ 
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L,ouisvi 
us 

502-459-2900 

Masters Supply - Danville 

40232 

STERS' 
SUPPLY, INC 
Employee Owned 

Quantities 

r~:J-::-~-,-~=--,---..-J1te111 ID 
Orde,-ed Sl,ior,ed 

Total Lines: 3 

ORIGINAL 

Ut~t Size f Ite1t1 Descrivtion 

Visa: xxxxxxxxxxxx7807 xx/xx 
Transaction Type: Final Sale 

E1itry Method: Chip 
Merchant JD: ****8929 

Reference Nuniber: 556661 
Retrieval Number: 2019021733 

Host Response: -1 I APPROVED 

Authorization Nuniber: 043832 
Authorization Date: 11 Jan 2024 10:48 AM 

Autliorized Aniount: 159.69 

Name: NORMAN HUDDLESTON 

AID: A000000003 1010 

Application: VISA CREDIT 
Cryptogran1: TC 59979112C9D0638E 

- -- ---

INVOICE -

5585066 
Page 

Invoice Date 
2 of2 

01/11/2024 10:48:52 
ORDER NUMBER 

Pricing 
UOM 

Unit Size 

3221811 

u,,;, 
Price 

SUB-TOTAL: 
TAX · • 

Visa/Mastercard: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Extended 
Price 

150.65 

9.04 

159.69 

0.00 

I 

d 

Case No. 2025-00354
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It ~"' ., I 75o/o • 

t±] ffiJ E:j • • • 

Order summary 

Subtotal 
Shipping 
Taxes 

Total 

I I I 

Schraib,erpump 

4'' Stainless Steel 
Impeller 

Submersible 
Deep Well Pump-
1.5HP-128FT-
52GPM -230V 
-2-Wire plus 
Ground -No 
Control Box 
Needed-

4S80522WPP x 2 

$958.00' 

$958.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

0 < 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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a 

-......-vlers' Supply Inc. 

Branch: 40 M PO Box 34337 asters Supply - Danville 

Louisvi\\e, KY 40232 

us 

502-459-2900 

Bi\\ 'Io: 

Danvi\\e U+ COD 
398 Whir\away Dr 

Danvi\\e, KY 40422 
us 

INVOICE 
5594498 

• 

Invoice Date Page 

01/26/2024 14:42:56 1 of2 
TERS' 

SUPPLY, INC 
Employee Ot1ned 

I.. 

ORDER NUMBER 

Ship To: 
Danville D+ COD 
398 Whirlaway Dr 
Danville, KY 40422 

-

Ordered By: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

l 

3233083 

Customer ID: 17246 Disc Due Date Discount Amount 

~~ 

PO Number 
Term Description Net Due Date 

COD 01/26/2024 
none 

Primary Salesrep Na,ne 
Order Date 

Pick Ticket No 
CASH SALES 

O \ /26/2024 14: 15: 17 
4811624 

Ordered 

2 

Quantities [ten, ID 

Shipped 

• Carrier: 

2 

UOM 
• 
~ Item Descriotion 

U11itSize 
... 
~ 

Tracking#: 

EA 6713100 
1.0 2-IN PVC SCH40 SOC 90 ELL 20BX 

Ordered As: P490 

Visa: xxxxxxxxxxxx7807 xx/xx 
Transaction Type: Final Sale 

Entry Method: Manual/Keyed 
Merchant JD: ****8929 

Reference Number: 55890 l 
Retrieval Number: 2136237802 

Host Response: Approved 
Authorization Number: 063651 

Authorization Date: 26 Jan 2024 2:41 PM 
Authorized Amount: 6. 78 

Name: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

X 

01/26/2024 

Pricing 
UOM 

Unit Size 

EA 
1.0000 

---- ----
/ agree to pay above total amount according to card • issuer agreement 

ORIGINAL 

0.00 

Taker 

MFW 

Unit Extended 

Price Price 

3.2000 6.40 

''II I 111111111 10 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

February 29, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.124
Invoice No: 28421

KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems
Monthly Non-Contract Services from February 1, 2024 to February 29, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 10,211.25

Expenses 6,387.13

$16,598.38Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Expenses 10.45

$10.45Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 14,764.73

$14,764.73Total this Phase

$31,373.56Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

105000 $29988.56
730500 $832.04
720500 $542.51
720100 $10.45

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 28421KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

11:28:37 AMInvoice 28421 Dated 2/29/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, March 19, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/1/2024    10.00 105.00 1,050.00

Wo 273488746 put down 50 tons of rock for road
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/5/2024    8.00 105.00 840.00

WO 273487961 took down big tree and brush
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/5/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00

WO 273488746 put more rock around entrance at plant
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/6/2024    6.00 105.00 630.00

WO 273488746 put more rock on driveway
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/6/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00

WO 273493716 cleaned ditch behind building
500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/7/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50

WO 273488746 put rock by building added a drain a foot deep to 
ditch

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/7/2024    6.00 105.00 630.00
WO 273493716 clearing ditch line on right side of Colbert by 
building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/8/2024    6.00 105.00 630.00
WO 273488746 spread more rock by the building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/8/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
WO 273493716 moved the pile of debris from behind building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/12/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00
Wo 273480393 checked on pumps and water level

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/13/2024    .75 105.00 78.75
Wo 273483325 took trash from commonwealth to kingswood

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/13/2024    4.50 105.00 472.50
Wo 273488746 put rock on road to plant

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/14/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
Wo 273493716 cleaned debris from ditch that was piled up on 
right side

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/14/2024    2.50 105.00 262.50
Wo 273498705 put new motion lights on building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/15/2024    4.00 105.00 420.00
Wo 273487961 took another big tree down by driveway

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/15/2024    4.50 105.00 472.50
Wo 273499509 rap rock in ditch behind building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/22/2024    5.00 105.00 525.00
Wo 273504052 added pipe to gutter down spout extending to ditch

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/26/2024    10.50 105.00  1,102.50
Wo 273506327 ordered a computer board    Wo 273488746 
ordered rap rock for ditch     Wo 273499509 rap rocked ditch line

500 - Huddleston, Norman 2/29/2024 11.00 105.00 1,155.00
Wo 273488746 put more rock on driveway needs one more load

Totals 97.25 10,211.25
Total Labor 10,211.25

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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105000

105000

105000
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Project 28421KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004010
1

1/31/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for driveway 

877.76

00000004010
1

2/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for driveway 

308.02

00000004010
1

2/6/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for driveway 

426.52

00000004010
2

2/14/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
ordered rock 

514.68

00000004010
2

2/14/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273498657 
paddle bits for gates

83.71

00000004010
2

2/15/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273498657 
gates for road 

283.00

00000004044
5

2/22/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273504052 
drain pipe

131.40

00000004063
7

2/26/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273506327 
computer board for control 

265.00

00000004063
7

2/26/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273506327 
bought battery for computer

6.31

00000004063
7

2/26/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
ordered rock for driveway 

451.66

Equipment Rental
340282 1/5/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 

273501992 TRACK SKIDSTEER, 
SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET / 
Invoice: 148795818-0001, 1/5/2024

2,490.80

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004063
7

2/26/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
fuel for equipment 

20.89

Total Expenses 1.09 times 5,859.75 6,387.13

Total this Phase $16,598.38

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004010
1

2/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273476276 
dresser coupling 

9.59

Total Expenses 1.09 times 9.59 10.45

Total this Phase $10.45

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

342057 1/31/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273484381 Skidsteer / Invoice: 
149742980-0002, 1/31/2024

74.20

342058 2/13/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273484381 mini Excavator, 
skidsteer, bucket / Invoice: 149742980-
0003, 2/13/2024

7,024.08

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 28421KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

342616 3/12/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273484381 MINI EXCAVATOR, 
TRACK SKIDSTEER,LOADER 
BUCKET / Invoice: 149742980-0004, 
3/12/2024

6,447.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 13,545.62 14,764.73

Total this Phase $14,764.73

$31,373.56Total this Project

$31,373.56Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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1848 '-.JT 1 0 O 

DANVILLE. KY 40422 
859-236-6829 

1/31/2024 8:35:21 AM 

c . 

eference Number: 569374630 
$877.76 
Sale 

Total: 
Transaction Type: 
Transaction Status: 
Card Brand: 
Card Number: 
Entry Method: 
Approval Code: 
Approval Message: 
AVS Result: 
CSC Result: 

Pending Settlemen1 
Visa 
xxxxxxxxxxxx7807 
Keyed 
001243 
APPROVAL 001243 
0 
Match 

-

Customer Name: NORMAN HUDDLESON 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Caldwell Stone Company 

859 236-47.14 
" 

Date: 2/5/2024 

Time: 9:28:40 AM 

DR IVER DELIVERY LOCATION 

34 TOWARDS PARl<SVILLE-R ON WADERING 

HILLS-LON JACOB 

Freight Un it: 6.25 

P.O. Box 727 
Danville, KY 40423-0727 

Ticket#: 372307 

Order: 
Customer: 

11818- JU ST PAST 3000JACOB DR- NORMAN HUDDLESON 
000001- CASH SALE (TAXABLE ) 

Product: 
Truck: 
PO#: 
Job#: 

023-#23 
518-J. Edwards & Son Truck ing 
502-365-8843 

Tons Pounds 

30.01 
14.25 
15.76 

60.020 
28 .500 
31520 

DRIVER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES 
DONE WHEN DELIVERY IS REQUESTED OFF OF 
PUBLIC ROADS. 

Material: 
Freight: 

Surcharge: 
Fuel Surcharge: 

Loads Today: 1 

Un its Today: 15.76 

Amount Tax 

$189.12 $11.35 
$98.50 $6.09 
$0.00 $0.00 
$2.96 

Tax: $17 .44 

WEIGH MASTER 
Tota l: $308.02 

CUSTOMER DRIVER 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Caldv,.rell Stone Company 

859 236-4714 

Date: 2/6/2024 

Tirr,e: 12 :02 :54 PM 

DRIVER DELIVERY LOCATION 

34 TO'A'ARDS PARKSVILLE-RON WADERING 
HILLS-LON JACOB 

Frei~ht Un it: 3 .55 

P.O. Box 727 
Da nvi I le, KY 40423-07 27 

Ticket#: 372457 

Order: 
Custorner: 

11804- JUST PAST 3000 JACOB DR- NORMAN HUDDLESON 
000001- CASH SALE (TAXABLE) 

Produc:t: 
Truck: 
PO#: 
Job#: 

023-#23 
518-J. Edwards & Son Truckln~ 
502-365-8843 

Tons Pounds 

39.95 
14.25 
25.70 

79.900 
28.500 
51 .400 

VER IS NOT RESP ON SIBLE FOR DAM AG ES 
DONE 'WHEN DELI VERY IS REQUESTED OFF OF 
PUBLIC ROADS. 

Material: 
Freight: 

Surcharge: 
Fuel Surcharge: 

Loads Today: 1 

Units Today: 25.70 

Amount 

$308.40 
$91.24 
$0.00 
$2.74 

Tax 

$18.50 
$5.64 
$0.00 

WEIGHMASTER 
Tax: $24.14 

Total: $426.52 

CUSTOMER 
DRIVER 

Case No. 2025-00354
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, ell S one Company 
.0 . '"'-' 

Danville~ 0 
4 

Date: 2/14/2024 

T\me: 10:14:37 AM 

Ticket#: 373035 

OR\VER DEL\VERY LOCAT\ON 

34 TO\J\'AROS PARKSVILLE-RON WADERING 
H\LLS-l ON JACOB 

Freight Unit: 3.55 

Order: 
Custorner: 

11804- JUST PAST 3000 JACOB DR- NORMAN HUDDLESON 
000001- CASH SALE (TAXABLE) 

Produt:t: 
Truck: 
PO#: 
1ob #: 

662- R/R CL 2 
518- J. Edwards & Son Truck ing 
502-365-8843 

Tons Pounds 

Gross: 
Tare: 
Net: 

39.27 
14.25 
25.02 

78 .540 
28.500 
50.040 

Loads Today: 1 

Un itsToday: 25.02 

DRIVEF{ IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES 
DONE WHEN DELIVERY IS REQUESTED OFF OF 
PU Bl\ C ROADS. 

Amount 
Materia I: $394.07 

Freight: $8a.82 
Surcharge: so.oo 

Fuel Surcharge: $2.66 

CM~A-S-TE_R____ Tax: $29.13 
Total: $514.68 

DRIVER 

Tax 

$23.64 
$5.49 
$0.00 
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.,u Iii·------- -

TractorSupply.com 

2900 SOUTH DANVILLE BYP STE 10 
DANVILLE, KY 40422 

859 - 238 - 0183 
---11ci8f:"3ll202 ______________ --

Date: 2114124 Time: 8:47 AM 
Store: 536 Register: 30 
Cashier: We lay 

\lam Qty Price Amount 
DRILL & SPADE BIT 6PC ST 
3D02S08 1 22.99 22.99 

4041106 2 27 .99 

Subtotal 78.91 
Tax 4.14 

Total 83.71 
-------~-----------

- - -­______ ... -
--------------___ ___ ,..-____________ __ 

Visa - SALE 83.11 
................. ,., ................... 7807 - EMV Contact\ess 

Authorization #: 006011 
Terminal ID : 001790536003000 
C ptogram : FF0848811C368604 
Al : A0000000031010 
APP : VISA CREDIT 
CVM: NONE I 
T\JR : 0000000000 I lS \ : 0000 

---"tn"an1•-------- ------·- ,rJ1ll 
\ ■a'ltae \o \l8"'f \be abo"a amount 
-ac.c.otd\n~ \O m"f cal"d issuer agre••••ent -

Case No. 2025-00354
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9:39 

< ••• 

• • • • .., ,. 

Let Keith Smith know how your 
• experience was 

-
• ■ 

Custom Amount 

Total 

~ v Reply 

Mail 

Keith Smith 

1883 hwy 124 7, stanford 

STANFORD, KY 40484 

(606) 669-0685 

Search 

•• 5G (- )• 

$283.00 

$283.00 

Map data ©2024 

Calendar 

Case No. 2025-00354
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- KV 40\&5 

sHEPHERDSU Il.LE ' 
- sAt-£:: -

SALES# : S29450SN 4362126 TRANS*: 58603156 02-22-24 

2592956 SM UNlUtRSAL GROUND SPOUT 
17 .96 

2 © 8, 98 

224272 42-BAL 24-CT 3Ml CONTR CH 
5348529 COR PVC 28 Injected Tcone 

2@ 32.98 

24138 4-lNXIO-FT PERFORTD CORRG 
2@ 9.58 

S\1BTOTAl.: 
TAX: 

1~01CE 01774 rotAL: 
UISA: 

20 .88 
65 .96 

123.96 
7.44 

131 _ 40 
131.40 

IJ 1. S~\ ·. '1..'f.. 'f.. 'I.Y.. 'J. 'l,.'f.. xrx y.:1807 flMOUN l : 131 • 40 AU T HCO: 04 5308 
C"1~ R·ti0:29450124\143 02/22/24 06 :58: 12 

l • 
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10:44 il 47° 5; 11 LIGS ., I 86o/o ■ 

X o- CheckoutleBay 
-o 

pay.ebay.com 

8 \:, 
0 0 

Thanks for shopping with us! 

• • • 

Thanks for trying us out. We'll email updates to 
no rma nscotth udd leston@g ma i I.com. 

You should get your order by Mar 4. 

Order total: $265.00 

Shipping to: 

365 Roby Ridge Rd, Coxs Creek, KY 40013-6783, 
United States 

Order no.: 09-11235-92257 

ISAC, Inc PCM400 CPU Board PC ... 

You should get it by Mar 4. 

Hide order i'nfo A 

Ad 

Your gift of 63¢ a day can help give animals 
loving homes. 
Donate Now 

More from this seller 

--

I I I 0 

X 

-- -

< 
Case No. 2025-00354
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1714 KY 40422 
DANVILLE,,. 7927 

(502) 632-

•r a' I I 
\ I' I 

ance to pa'd 
Visa 

$(.) , 36 
$6 . 3 ·1 
$t~ , .~ 1 

VISA CREDIT. ************7807 
T~pe: Chip Read 
AID: A0000000031010 
TVR: 8000008000 
IAD: 06011203A08000 
MID: *******27013 
TOTAL. PURCHASE 

(1 LJ th Code : 0 8 3 2 81 
PA~! Stiq : 
TSI ~ 6COO 

TJ:D: ****6000 
$(5 . 31 

Save Time. Save Mone~. 
Ever~ Da~! At Dollar Gerler~a 1 

STORE TILL ~fRAt~S. 
3298 1 1 '75622 

DATE 
0 ~~ ·-2 (; .... 2 't 8 : .2 2 A M 

Your cashier was: SCO 
I 

99902032980110756228 

Case No. 2025-00354
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dwell Sto11e Compari, 

859 236-4714 

Date: 2/25/2024 

llme: ll:41:26 AM 

DRIVER DELIVERY LOCATION 

34 TOWAROSPAR~ILLE-RON WAOEAlt-iG 
HlltS-l ON JACOE 

Frel~ht Unit: 4,7S 

P.O SOX 727 
Danville, ~ 4042.3-0727 

Ticket#: 373663 

Order 
Customer: 

11926· JUST PAST 3000 JACOB DR- ORMAN HUDOLESO (2 ~~!f 
000001 • CASH SALE !TAXABLE) 

Product: 
··ruck: 
PO#: 
Job #: 

Gross: -are: 
l~et: 

662-R/RCL 2 
526-J Edwards & Son Truc1<.lnR 
502-365-8843 

Tons Pounds 

34.35 
13.85 
20.50 

68 700 
27 700 
41000 

ORNER IS NOT ~ESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES 
DONE WHEN D :LIVERY 1S REQUESTED OFF OF 

PUBLIC ROADS. 
Material: 

Frelaht: 
Surcharae: 

FuelSUrchar~e: 
Tax: 

Total: 

CUSTOMER 

Loads Tod av· 1 

Units Toda•f 20.SO 

~mount Tax 

S322.88 $19.37 
$97.38 S6.l9 
$0,00 so.oo 
SS,84 

S25 56 
S451.66 

DRIVER 

Case No. 2025-00354
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INVOICE 
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: INVOICE NUMBER 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

INVOICE DATE 

INVOICE TO 
RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NUMBER

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 

JOB NUMBER

JOB ADDRESS
BRANCH

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

INVOICE TOTAL

PAGE 

PDFWS7 (Rev 01/31/22) 

  148795818-0001

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA  30384-9211 

 635640

 1/05/24

   1

273462323

W.W.T.P
581 KINGSWOOD DR
TAYLORSVILLE, KY  40071 7987

C#: 334-532-3201 J#: 270-218-2155

581 KINGSWOOD DR, TAYLORSVILLE

1 - W.W.T.P

148795818

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240

550B SPARROW DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY  40165 5473
502-921-0025

0240

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL  36830

.  QTY  EQUIPMENT #                                 Min      Day     Week   4 Week     Amount

.
    1.00 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER             305.00   430.00  1195.00  2690.00    1195.00
        10299629   Make: BOBCAT  Model: T550  Ser #: AJZV24546
        HR OUT: 879.000    HR IN: 885.000     TOTAL: 6.000
           Billed from 12/29/23 thru  1/03/24
    1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET                                                         N/C

                                                     Rental Sub-total:                1195.00

  SALES ITEMS:
   Qty  Item number                  Unit      Price
      1 FREIGHT                       EA     335.000                                   335.00
        2114XXX000 EQUIPMENT MOVEMENT FREIGHT
         1-2-24, re-spot kid steer from Elizabeth
         town to Taylorsville
         581 kingswood dr and Ace Court to waste
         water treatment plant
      1 DLPKSRCHG                     EA      84.000                                    84.00
        TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
      1 ENVIRONMENTAL                 EA      23.300                                    23.30
        2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE
     13 DIESEL                        EA      10.250                                   133.25
        2141XXX000 DIESEL FUEL
      1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN        EA                                               179.25

                                                                      CONTINUED

RENTAL RETURN NET 30
TONYA HARRIS  tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

DUNCAN, JOSH

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC ~ SUNBEL"l 
RENTALS 

Case No. 2025-00354
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INVOICE 
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: INVOICE NUMBER 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

INVOICE DATE 

INVOICE TO 
RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NUMBER

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 

JOB NUMBER

JOB ADDRESS
BRANCH

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

INVOICE TOTAL

PAGE 

PDFWS7 (Rev 01/31/22) 

  148795818-0001

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA  30384-9211 

 635640

 1/05/24

   2

273462323

W.W.T.P
581 KINGSWOOD DR
TAYLORSVILLE, KY  40071 7987

C#: 334-532-3201 J#: 270-218-2155

581 KINGSWOOD DR, TAYLORSVILLE

1 - W.W.T.P

148795818

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240

550B SPARROW DR
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY  40165 5473
502-921-0025

0240

     2349.80

      141.00

     2490.80

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL  36830

  SALES ITEMS:
   Qty  Item number                  Unit      Price

         DELIVERY CHARGE                                                               200.00

         PICKUP CHARGE                                                                 200.00

        FINAL BILL: 12/29/23 05:00 PM THRU  1/03/24 02:32 PM.

.                                                                       2349.80

RENTAL RETURN NET 30
TONYA HARRIS  tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

DUNCAN, JOSH

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC ~ SUNBEL"l 
RENTALS 
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55 In9lesi1e ~r. 
Danville K~ 4B4,2 

' ss 'Sl~frln,i t Dr--i \1e -
fi\Jestar-- 30i 0 
oan~ill8 , KY 

0 2/26/2024 151 656329 
0 I I 

i 2: 43: ·35 PM 

xx xxxx xxxx 7867 
ISA 

IN~JO ICE i 242132 
AUTH 00-071244 
REF08033022624i242 

PU~~P# 20 

Diesel 
PRICE/ GAL 

5.500G 
$:3 . 799 

FUEL TOTAL $ 20 . 89 

--------
TOTAL=$ 20.89 

CREDIT 

VISA CRED IT 
AID: A0000000031010 
ARQC: AA99108~08454CE9 
COl~PLE1 ION 
Entry: TAP 
eaten: 8 q tJIJII, 3 

$ 20.89 

Case No. 2025-00354
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asters Supply - Danville INVOICE 
5599618 

' 40232 TERS' 
SUPPLY, INC 

Invoice Date Page 

Employee Owned 
02/05/2024 09: 14: 13 1 of2 

-459-2900 

ll To! 

nville D+ COD 
8 Whirlaway Dr 
anville, KY 40422 
s 

Ship To: 
Danville D+ COD 
398 Whirlaway Dr 

Danville, KY 40422 

ORDER NUMBER 
3239214 

Ordered By: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

Customer ID: 17246 

PO Number Term Description Net Due Date 

none COD 02/05/2024 

Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name 

02/05/2024 06:31 :47 4817523 CASH SALES 

lte111 ID L-----r-----r----r-----r--:-1. 
UOM .~ lteni Descriotion 

Unit Size ~ 

Quantities 

Ordered Shipped 

Carrier: DWC - Danville Will Call Tracking #: 

1 1 EA 9954620 
1.0 2IN IMP !PS PVC COMPR COUP 

DRESSER 

Visa: xxxxxxxxxxxx.7807 xx/xx 

Transaction Type: 
Entry Method: 
Merchant ID: 

Reference Nuniber: 
Retrieval Number: 

Host Response: 
Authorization Nuntber: 

Authorization Date: 
Authorized A111ount: 

Final Sale 
Manual/Keyed 
****8929 
560177 
73222297 
Approved 
068858 
5 Feb 2024 9: 13 AM 

9.59 

Name: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

Disc Due Date 

02/05/2024 

Pricing 
UOM 

Unit Size 

EA 
1.0000 

l(_ - ~· 
-~~,~~~---~~----..-!:::~--x d' t rd issuer agreeme11t 

I agree to pay above total a111ou11t accor ,,,g o ca 

Discou,,t Amount 

0.00 

Taker 

GNN 

Unit 
Price 

9.0500 

Extended 
Price 

9.05 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 

~ SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO BOX 409211 

AT~ANTA, GA 30384•9211 
149742960-0002 

SUNBEl'l 
RENTALS 

INVOICE TO 

to.t • 1042 • 1250 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
2178 MOORES MILL RO 
AUBURN AL 36830-8447 

RECEIVED BY 

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

635640 

1/31/24 

l of l 
CONTRACT NO. 

149742980 

CO/lf,IONWEALTH 273484381 
JOB NO 

3 - RESIDENCE - R_ES_,._I ____ _ 
JOB ADDRESS 
RESIDENCE 
3000 JACOB DR 
DANVILLE, KY ~ 22 9641 

334-532 - 3201 

QTY EQUIPMEITT # 

1.00 1S00-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 
10299805 Make: BOBCAT MOdel: TSSO 
HR OUT: 1318.150 HR IN: 1318.200 

Reason: CUSTOMER NOT SATISFIED 

BRANCH 

RICHMOND KY PC200 
6001 ATWOOD DR 
RICHMOND, KY 40475 8320 
859-408·2S75 

Min Day 

305.00 430.00 
Ser#: AJZV24290 
TOTAL: .050 

Week 4 Week 

1195.00 2635.00 

Amount 

EXCHANGED 

1.00 2100-2800L8 TRACK SKIOSTEER CAB 305.00 430.00 1195.00 2635.00 NEW ITEM 
10610218 Make: BOBCAT MOdel: T650 Ser#: 85FF11752 
HR OUT: 176.700 

SALES ITEMS: 
Qty Item number 

7 DIESEL 
214lxxxooo DIESEL FUEL 

unit 
EA 

l RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 

Price 
10.000 

Currently, Pay on Return per gallon prices are: 
GAS: $9.2S0, DIESEL: $10.250, KEROSENE: $6.100, PROPANE: $6.500 
However, customer agrees to pay Sunbelt's Pay on Return per gallon price in 
place at time of return of the Equipment. 
All amounts are in uso 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 

REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO BOX 409211 
AT~ANTA, GA 30384-9211 

NET JO 
fnvotcc& not paid within 30 <lays m::1;y be subj~, 1-0 a I ♦ 'It% 

per month charge. 
EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT 

70.00 

70.00 

4.20 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 11 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO BOX 409211 

ATLANTA, GA. 30384•9211 

INVOICE NO. 149742980-0003 

SUNBELT. ACCOUNT NO. , . I 

RENTALS INVOICE; DATE 2/13/24 
PAGE 

1 of 1 
INVOICE TO RECEIVE08Y 

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 

CONTRACT NO. 

149742980 
1oz. 87S . 102:8 PURCHASE ORDER NO 

I~ CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
1f.!iii 2178 MOORES Mill RD 

AUBURN Al 36830,8447 
COMMONWEALTH 273484381 

J08 NO. 
11,11i,111,1,1111,1,11,1m11i111,1,,1 .. 11,1,1,11,11,,11,1i1111i1 

3 • RESIDENCE - RESI 
JOBADORESS BRANCH 

RESIDENCE 
3000 lACOB OR 
DANVILLE, KY 40422 9641 

RICHMOND KY PC200 
6001 A"!\'100D DR 

334-S 32 - 3.201 
RICHMOND, KY 40475 8320 
859-408-2575 

QTY EQUIPMENT# Min Oay week 4 week. 

1.00 7,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR 270.00 315.00 1220.00 2565.00 
10063481 Make: BOBCAT Model: E32 Ser#: B3Yl12226 
HR OUT: 1321.700 HR IN: TOTAL: 1321.700 

1.00 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 305.00 430.00 1195.00 2635.00 
10610218 Make: BOBCAT Model: T650 Ser#: BSFF11752 
HR OUT: 176.700 HR IN: 192.550 TOTAL: lS.850 

1.00 BUCKET 18" FOR EXCAVATOR QUICK ATT 
10415011 Make: TAG Model: 1833WRQ2 Ser#: 347560-3 

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET 
Rental sub-total: 

SALES ITEl,IS: 
Qty Item number unit Price 

1 OLPKSRCHG EA 90.680 
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE 

l ENVIRONMENTAL EA 102.390 
2133xxxooo ENVIRON/HAZMAT/OISPOSAL FEE 

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 
DELIVERY CHARGE 
PICKUP CHARGE 

SALES ITEMS: 
Qty Item number Unit Price 

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 1/29/24 THRU 2/25/24. 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 
REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 
PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

NllT30 
ra ... oi.ees nutpwid wi1hin .lOdsys niay I)(' subjec1 (O a I-½% 
))et 1nonth t:hurgi::. 

HJ~YA HARRJS ton\•a h.aniSlwsunbc-llrcnt.el!>.cnm 

SUBTOTAL 

SALES TAX 

ll·IVOICE TOTAL 

4 WEEK BILL 

Amount 

2565 .00 

2635.00 

N/C 

N/C 
S200.00 

90.68 

102.39 

780.00 
226.71 
226.71 

6,626.49 

397. 59 

7,024.08 Case No. 2025-00354
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149742980-0004

635640

3/12/24

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 149742980

COMMONWEALTH 273484381

3 - RESIDENCE - RESI

RICHMOND KY PC200
6001 ATWOOD DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475 8320
859-408-2575

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

6,082.39

364.95

6,447.34

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RESIDENCE
3000 JACOB DR
DANVILLE, KY 40422 9641

334-532-3201

4 WEEK BILL

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 3344 - 3401

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL 36830

TONYA HARRIS tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 7,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR 270.00 315.00 1220.00 2565.00 2565.00

10063481 Make: BOBCAT Model: E32 Ser #: B3Y112226
HR OUT: 1321.700 HR IN: TOTAL: 1321.700

1.00 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 305.00 430.00 1195.00 2635.00 2635.00
10610218 Make: BOBCAT Model: T650 Ser #: B5FF11752
HR OUT: 176.700 HR IN: 209.950 TOTAL: 33.250

1.00 BUCKET 18" FOR EXCAVATOR QUICK ATT N/C
10415011 Make: TAG Model: 1833WRQ2 Ser #: 347560-3

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C
Rental Sub-total: 5200.00

SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 102.390 102.39
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 780.00
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 2/26/24 THRU 3/24/24.

SUNBELT® 
RENTALS 

Case No. 2025-00354
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-086
Date: 03/04/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

01174-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Darlington Creek

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/05/2024 JAB Review and respond to emails re:
status of deal

0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/12/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.50 $333.00 $166.50

02/20/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

Subtotal $299.70

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating

Page 1 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/13/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/26/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/27/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $199.80

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/05/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

02/05/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

02/15/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/15/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

02/20/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.50 $205.00 $102.50

Subtotal $313.10

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Page 2 of 4
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Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/07/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.80 $205.00 $164.00

Subtotal $164.00

Subtotal $1,043.20

Total $1,043.20

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-081 12/13/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-082 12/21/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-083 01/03/2024 $12,820.25 $0.00 $12,820.25

67-084 01/31/2024 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-086 03/04/2024 $1,043.20 $0.00 $1,043.20

Outstanding Balance $38,481.85

Total Amount Outstanding $38,481.85

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Page 3 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 1934



Payment is due upon receipt.

Page 4 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 1935



SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

March 31, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.124
Invoice No: 29109

KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems
Monthly Non-Contract Services from March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 12,482.50

Expenses 2,997.31

$15,479.81Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 7,027.60

$7,027.60Total this Phase

$22,507.41Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

720600 996.83
105000 18255.58
730603 1627.50
730500 682.50
729000 945.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 29109KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

3:56:51 PMInvoice 29109 Dated 3/31/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, April 12, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/1/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00

Wo 273509383 picked up treated wood to fix inside building the 
bottom of walls rotted

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/4/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273511173 bought cordless skillsaw

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/5/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
Wo 273488746 spread rock at the plant on driveway

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/5/2024    5.50 105.00 577.50
Wo 273512161 installed new computer board light came on but 
would not turn pumps on auto took out installed old one

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/6/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00
Wo 273484381 Deisel for equipment

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/6/2024    2.50 105.00 262.50
Wo 273512785  called fence companies for a estimate on putting 
fence up

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/6/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00
Wo 273512785 measuring for fence and stakes it where fence 
needs to be

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/7/2024    6.50 105.00 682.50
Wo 273513588 installed new exhaust fan and thermostat inside 
building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/11/2024    2.00 105.00 210.00
Wo 273520068 picked up 2x4s and chains

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/12/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
Wo 273516984 cut more damage at bottom of wall

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/13/2024    3.50 105.00 367.50
Wo 273516618 poured concrete around post for gates

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/13/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00
Wo 273516984 tore out rotted wood behind jet pumps and 
vacuumed

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/13/2024    2.50 105.00 262.50
Wo 273517445  mounted bluegrass utility sign on building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/14/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273509383 picked up more treated wood for building

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/14/2024    6.00 105.00 630.00
Wo 273516618 installed gates to post for entrance to road

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/14/2024    1.50 105.00 157.50
Wo 273518109 added 2x4s to existing 2x4s

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/14/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273518109 added deck boards and 2x4s to bottom of wall

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/14/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273518243 ordered new backup pump

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/15/2024    1.00 105.00 105.00
Wo 273483325 took trash from commonwealth to dumpster at 
kingswood

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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720600

105000

105000

105000
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730603

105000

730603

105000

105000

105000
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105000

105000

730500
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Project 29109KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/18/2024    5.00 105.00 525.00
Wo 273518243 waited on pump to show up spare pump

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/19/2024    10.50 105.00 1,102.50
Wo 273518109 replaced the rotted wood with treated wood

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/20/2024    6.50 105.00 682.50
Wo 273521527 installed new filters inside building for jet pumps

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/21/2024    2.50 105.00 262.50
Wo 273522448 picked up 4x4 post and concrete

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/21/2024    5.00 105.00 525.00
Wo 273522448 picked up post and concrete

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/25/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00
Wo 273524607 checked on system pumps and gates was left 
open

500 - Huddleston, Norman 3/28/2024    11.00 105.00 1,155.00
Wo 273527896 put rock around the system

Mowing
508 - Huddleston, Norman 3/20/2024    3.00 105.00 315.00

Wo 273521733 sprayed weed killer on driveway and around the 
system

508 - Wilson, Zachary 3/21/2024    9.00 105.00 945.00
Lawn Maintenance

Excavator w/Operator
521 - Huddleston, Norman 3/12/2024    7.00 130.00 910.00

Wo 273516618  set post for gates
Skid-Steer w/Operator

522 - Huddleston, Norman 3/6/2024    3.00 130.00 390.00
Wo 273488746 spread last of gravel at building

Totals 116.50 12,482.50
Total Labor 12,482.50

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004091
5

2/29/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
more rock for driveway 

434.10

00000004091
5

2/29/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for driveway 

487.67

00000004091
5

3/1/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273509383 
bought treated wood to fix 

41.87

00000004091
5

3/4/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Money back on 
card and repayed  for item

-210.94

00000004091
5

3/4/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273511173 
bought cordless skillsaw 

210.94

00000004091
5

3/4/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Bought skillsaw 
redone price my lowes ca

230.00

00000004091
5

3/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for driveway 

482.98

00000004098
2

3/7/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273513479 
installed new filters 

503.19

00000004098
2

3/11/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273518109 
nails for building 

6.34

00000004098
2

3/13/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273516618 
concrete for gate post

45.13

00000004098
2

3/14/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273518109 
treated wood and screws 

154.48

00000004126
7

3/15/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273518244 
battery for cordless tools 

181.22

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 29109KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

00000004126
7

3/21/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273522448 
4x4 post and concrete

143.67

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004091
5

2/29/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484746 
Deisel for equipment 

19.06

00000004091
5

3/6/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
Deisel for equipment 

20.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,749.83 2,997.31

Total this Phase $15,479.81

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

344561 4/9/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273484381 MINI EXCAVATOR, 
TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB, 
EXCAVATOR QUICK ATT / Invoice: 
149742980-0005, 4/9/2024

6,447.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,447.34 7,027.60

Total this Phase $7,027.60

$22,507.41Total this Project

$22,507.41Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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149742980-0005

635640

4/09/24

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 149742980

COMMONWEALTH 273484381

3 - RESIDENCE - RESI

RICHMOND KY PC200
6001 ATWOOD DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475 8320
859-408-2575

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

6,082.39

364.95

6,447.34

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RESIDENCE
3000 JACOB DR
DANVILLE, KY 40422 9641

334-532-3201

4 WEEK BILL

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 3322 - 3373

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL 36830

TONYA HARRIS tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 7,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR 270.00 315.00 1220.00 2565.00 2565.00

10063481 Make: BOBCAT Model: E32 Ser #: B3Y112226
HR OUT: 1321.700 HR IN: TOTAL: 1321.700

1.00 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 305.00 430.00 1195.00 2635.00 2635.00
10610218 Make: BOBCAT Model: T650 Ser #: B5FF11752
HR OUT: 176.700 HR IN: 222.550 TOTAL: 45.850

1.00 BUCKET 18" FOR EXCAVATOR QUICK ATT N/C
10415011 Make: TAG Model: 1833WRQ2 Ser #: 347560-3

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C
Rental Sub-total: 5200.00

SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 102.390 102.39
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 780.00
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 3/25/24 THRU 4/21/24.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 13, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.124
Invoice No: 30067

KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,315.00

Expenses 1,659.99

$6,974.99Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Expenses 282.31

$282.31Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 426.35

$426.35Total this Phase

$7,683.65Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $4,240.11
729000 $2,090.00
720600 $568.43
742000 $76.45

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 30067KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

11:47:18 AMInvoice 30067 Dated 5/13/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 13, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 4/9/2024    5.00 110.00 550.00

Wo 273536807  installed new fire extinguisher in building
Operator - OT

501 - Smith, James 4/16/2024    4.00 165.00 660.00
WO 273540491 Ms. Henry called to see why she has a bill. Talked 
to her and her neighbors had already explained the system set up 
to her

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/15/2024    8.00 110.00 880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/29/2024    5.00 110.00 550.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 4/30/2024    6.00 110.00 660.00

Lawn Maintenance
Skid-Steer w/Operator

522 - Huddleston, Norman 4/3/2024    10.00 130.00 1,300.00
Wo 273527896 put more rock around system and raked humps 
out

522 - Huddleston, Norman 4/4/2024    5.50 130.00 715.00
Wo 273527896 finished putting gravel around system  and 
cleanup of gravel on road

Totals 43.50 5,315.00
Total Labor 5,315.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004179
5

3/28/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746 
rock for commonwealth 

451.02

00000004192
2

4/2/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273488746  
rock for commonwealth 

480.27

00000004192
3

4/8/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273535878 
vacuum cleaner gloves shove

270.14

Vehicles - Fuel
00000004179
5

3/25/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
diesel for equipment 

18.53

00000004179
5

3/28/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
diesel for equipment 

19.19

00000004192
2

4/2/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
diesel for equipment 

14.13

00000004192
2

4/3/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273484381 
diesel for equipment 

18.30

Vehicles - Repairs & Maintenance
00000004192
3

4/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273534586 2 
toates and fire extinguis

146.22

00000004192
3

4/9/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273534908 
fire extinguisher for van 

105.13

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,522.93 1,659.99

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000
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729000
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Project 30067KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

Total this Phase $6,974.99

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004179
4

3/14/2024 Huddleston, Norman / WO 273518243 
Premium pumps USA for pump

259.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 259.00 282.31

Total this Phase $282.31

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

344783 4/10/2024 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273484381 MINI EXCAVATOR, 
TRACK SKIDSTEER / Invoice: 
149742980-0006, 4/10/2024

391.15

Total Expenses 1.09 times 391.15 426.35

Total this Phase $426.35

$7,683.65Total this Project

$7,683.65Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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149742980-0006

635640

4/10/24

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 149742980

COMMONWEALTH 273484381

3 - RESIDENCE - RESI

RICHMOND KY PC200
6001 ATWOOD DR
RICHMOND, KY 40475 8320
859-408-2575

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

369.00

22.15

391.15

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RESIDENCE
3000 JACOB DR
DANVILLE, KY 40422 9641

334-532-3201

RENTAL RETURN

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 4115 - 4181

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC
2178 MOORES MILL RD
AUBURN, AL 36830

TONYA HARRIS tonya.harris@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 7,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR 270.00 315.00 1220.00 2565.00 N/C

10063481 Make: BOBCAT Model: E32 Ser #: B3Y112226
HR OUT: 1321.700 HR IN: 1350.200 TOTAL: 28.500

1.00 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 305.00 430.00 1195.00 2635.00 N/C
10610218 Make: BOBCAT Model: T650 Ser #: B5FF11752
HR OUT: 176.700 HR IN: 222.550 TOTAL: 45.850
Meter from prior exchange is .050

1.00 BUCKET 18" FOR EXCAVATOR QUICK ATT N/C
10415011 Make: TAG Model: 1833WRQ2 Ser #: 347560-3

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price
27 DIESEL EA 10.250 276.75

2141XXX000 DIESEL FUEL
9 DIESEL EA 10.250 92.25
2141XXX000 DIESEL FUEL

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA
FINAL BILL: 4/22/24 09:00 AM THRU 4/09/24 08:23 AM.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/6/2023

Invoice #

21634

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Commonwealth
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Commonwealth WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating title commitment information with
team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.2510/16/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5010/18/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$108.75

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-085
Date: 02/05/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00577-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

General Matters

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/31/2024 MAM -Administrative 0.50 $310.00 $155.00

Subtotal $155.00

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/04/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

01/25/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/26/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

01/30/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

Subtotal $399.60

Page 1 of 6
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01749-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Moon River

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/30/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/02/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/25/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/29/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/30/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

Subtotal $333.00

01942-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Ramar Land

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/03/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

Page 2 of 6
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01/04/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $166.50

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Services

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/03/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

01/03/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/03/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

01/09/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 1.90 $310.00 $589.00

01/10/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 3.30 $310.00 $1,023.00

01/11/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.90 $310.00 $279.00

01/11/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/12/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

01/16/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

01/18/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $310.00 $682.00

01/19/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $310.00 $93.00

01/19/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.60 $205.00 $123.00

01/23/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.80 $310.00 $248.00

01/23/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.80 $205.00 $164.00

01/24/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 3.30 $310.00 $1,023.00

01/24/2024 AL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.50 $185.00 $92.50
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01/24/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 1.20 $205.00 $246.00

01/24/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

01/25/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 1.80 $310.00 $558.00

01/26/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 3.60 $310.00 $1,116.00

01/26/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 1.20 $205.00 $246.00

01/29/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 2.70 $310.00 $837.00

01/29/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

01/30/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.60 $310.00 $186.00

01/30/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

01/30/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Services Subtotal $8,180.80

Expenses

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

01/24/2024 AL KY SOS Fee- cert. of existence for
bluegrass water and magruder village

1.00 $20.00 $20.00

01/26/2024 JL UPS Service Fee 1.00 $92.50 $92.50

01/26/2024 JL FedEx Service Fee 1.00 $43.00 $43.00

Expenses Subtotal $155.50

Subtotal $8,336.30

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm Notes Quantity Rate Total
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Member

01/03/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

01/04/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

Subtotal $161.40

Subtotal $9,618.40

Total $9,618.40

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-081 12/13/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-082 12/21/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-083 01/03/2024 $12,820.25 $0.00 $12,820.25

67-084 01/31/2024 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

Outstanding Balance $37,438.65

Total Amount Outstanding $37,438.65

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-089
Date: 06/03/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00580-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Fox Run

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/01/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

00598-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

LH Treatment Co

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Page 1 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 1977



00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/02/2024 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.80 $320.00 $256.00

05/24/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.70 $320.00 $224.00

05/29/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

05/29/2024 LKW -Easement & Access 0.40 $320.00 $128.00

Subtotal $707.90

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00
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Subtotal $41.00

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/28/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Subtotal $938.50

Total $938.50

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-088 05/01/2024 $4,470.90 $0.00 $4,470.90

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-089 06/03/2024 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50

Outstanding Balance $15,027.80

Total Amount Outstanding $15,027.80

Page 3 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 1979



Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

INVOICE
BILL TO
Marshall Ridge
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25037
DATE 01/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 03/02/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

01/09/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 14:00 130.00 1,820.00

01/09/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 14:00 120.00 1,680.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $3,500.00
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KimHEC Environmental Consulting: Where Humans and the Environment Connect

KIMHEC
5326 Southwest Ave
Saint Louis, MO  63139
+1 3147615110
info@kimhec.com
www.kimhec.com

INVOICE INVOICE # 2236
DATE 07/05/2024

DUE DATE 08/04/2024
TERMS Net 30

BILL TO
Central States Water Resources - 
Delaplain
1630 Des Peres Suite 140
Des Peres, MO  63131
United States

PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

01/01/2024 For KimHEC Internal 
Use Only

0.4548256 26,600.00 12,098.36

06/07/2024 IWS: Follow up calls 
to users

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/07/2024 IWS: Follow up calls 
to users

0:45 135.00 101.25

06/10/2024 IWS: Follow up calls 
and emails to users

0:45 135.00 101.25

06/11/2024 IWS: Follow up 
emails for user survey 
submissions

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/12/2024 IWS Tracking: 
Reviewed Excel file 
and summarized 
project status and 
path forward for site 
visits.

1:30 225.00 337.50

06/12/2024 IWS: Confirming 
returned industrial 
and commercial 
surveys

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/13/2024 IWS Coordination: 
Email communication 
related to IWS 
priorities and 
organization of Excel 
file for tracking 
purposes.

1:00 225.00 225.00

06/13/2024 IWS: Preparing excel 
file for prioritizing of 
users

1:45 135.00 236.25

06/14/2024 IWS: prioritization of 
industries for site 
visit

1:00 135.00 135.00

06/18/2024 IWS: Prioritization of 1:30 135.00 202.50Case No. 2025-00354
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KimHEC Environmental Consulting: Where Humans and the Environment Connect

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

users, update of site 
visit excel sheet

06/18/2024 IWS: script for 
calling prioritized 
users

1:00 135.00 135.00

06/20/2024 IWS: Phone script for 
scheduling of priority 
site visits

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/20/2024 IWS: Preparation for 
site visit: site visit 
form creation

4:30 135.00 607.50

06/21/2024 IWS: Preparation of 
site visit form

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/21/2024 IWS: Calls to site 
visit industries

1:45 135.00 236.25

06/21/2024 Meeting: Google 
Maps implementation 
for site visit

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/21/2024 IWS: Call to site visit 
industries

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/21/2024 Created Google Earth 
maps for the 
Delaplain industry 
inspections

4:00 90.00 360.00

06/24/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
Courtesy Calls

1:00 135.00 135.00

06/24/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
checklist, inspection 
form

2:00 135.00 270.00

06/24/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
checklist, cover letter 
creation

0:45 135.00 101.25

06/24/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
Cover Letter Mail 
Merge

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/24/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
surveys for site visit

0:15 135.00 33.75

06/24/2024 Created Google Earth 
maps for the 
Delaplain industry 
inspections

3:00 90.00 270.00

06/25/2024 Travel time to 
Deleplain

5:30 225.00 1,237.50

06/25/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
map, checklist, cover 
letter

3:00 135.00 405.00

06/25/2024 IWS: Site Visit Prep: 
Mail Merge and 
Printing of Cover 
Letters, Checklists, 
and Surveys

1:30 135.00 202.50

06/25/2024 IWS: team meeting, 
connect IWS form 
results to MasterTab 
in spreadsheet

2:00 175.00 350.00
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KimHEC Environmental Consulting: Where Humans and the Environment Connect

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

06/25/2024 Created Google Earth 
maps for the 
Delaplain industry 
inspections

4:00 90.00 360.00

06/26/2024 IWS: Site visits to 
industries/commercial 
users.

8:00 225.00 1,800.00

06/27/2024 IWS: Site visit to 
industries/commercial 
users. Also includes 
travel time back to St. 
Louis

12:00 225.00 2,700.00

06/27/2024 IWS: Survey data 
entry

0:45 135.00 101.25

06/27/2024 IWS: Survey data 
entry

1:00 135.00 135.00

06/27/2024 IWS: Merge of site 
visit data to master 
list

0:45 135.00 101.25

06/28/2024 IWS: Merge of site 
visit data to master 
list

2:00 135.00 270.00

06/28/2024 IWS: Returned 
surveys entry

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/28/2024 IWS: Merge of site 
visit and survey data

0:30 135.00 67.50

06/30/2024 For KimHEC Internal 
Use Only

-0.4548256 26,600.00 -12,098.36

06/30/2024 Travel Expense Per 
Contract:  204 miles x 
67 cents x 2 = 
$273.36

1 273.36 273.36

 

Estimate #Eff 1-1-24 $26,600.00
Invoice #previous $10,596.25
Invoice #2141 $2,675.00
Invoice #2215 $1,597.50
This invoice (#2236) $12,098.36
Total invoiced $26,967.11

BALANCE DUE $12,098.36
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KimHEC Environmental Consulting: Where Humans and the Environment Connect

KIMHEC
5326 Southwest Ave
Saint Louis, MO  63139
+1 3147615110
info@kimhec.com
www.kimhec.com

INVOICE INVOICE # 2267
DATE 08/14/2024

DUE DATE 09/13/2024
TERMS Net 30

BILL TO
Central States Water Resources - 
Delaplain
1630 Des Peres Suite 140
Des Peres, MO  63131
United States

PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/01/2024 IWS: Leggett Returned Survey 
Review

0:30 135.00 67.50

07/10/2024 IWS: input of returned surveys 0:30 135.00 67.50
07/10/2024 IWS: Input and summary of returned 

surveys
0:30 135.00 67.50

07/11/2024 IWS Summary: Call with CSWR to 
discuss project status of the IWS and 
tariff/ legal authority

0:30 225.00 112.50

07/11/2024 IWS: Summary of users with site visits 2:00 135.00 270.00
07/11/2024 Meeting: Project Scope 0:30 135.00 67.50
07/16/2024 IWS: Summary of recommended 

follow-up, Summary of recommended 
follow up

2:00 135.00 270.00

 

BALANCE DUE $922.50
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Invoice
Date

1/30/2025

Invoice #

3748

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Georgetown, KY

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282094952

Terms

Project

002 Second Pump & Delivery

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

1/27/25 - Returned Pump #2, wired, installed and put back into
service. Pulled Pump #1 and removed clog before reinstalling.
Replaced bad stop float.         

Part 2 of P.O. #282094952

Delaplain Moonlake Lift Station
Job #25-54-31-002

20,450.64 20,450.64

$20,450.64

$20,450.64

$0.00
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Invoice
Date

1/30/2025

Invoice #

3749

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Delaplain WWTP

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282105763

Terms

Project

004 Clarifier

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 1/20/25 - Called to troubleshoot clarifier gearbox
and motor not functioning. Pulled and took to motor shop for
evaluation and repair. 

1/24/25 - Returned with new motor and gearbox assembly. Installed,
wired, and tested before putting back into service.

P.O. #282105763

Delaplain WWTP
Job #25-54-26-004

15,687.80 15,687.80

$15,687.80

$15,687.80

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1990



Invoice
Date

2/18/2025

Invoice #

3786

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Delaplain Industrial #1
formerly referred to
Triport Circle

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

012 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 2/14/25 - Called out to troubleshoot Pump #1
tripping out. Attempted to pull Pump #1, and could not as pump
appeared to be stuck in the pit. Pulled Pump #2 as a precautionary
measure as it seemed to be somehow preventing Pump #1 from
being pulled. We were finally able to pull Pump #1 on the second
attempt though it did appear that something was preventing it from
coming up smoothly. 

Checked Pump #1 and determined it to be in poor mechanical shape
as a grinding noise could be heard while turning the impeller.
Attempted to put Pump #2 back into service and were unsuccessful
as it would not remain on the guiderails as it went down. Several
septic hauler trucks were called to pump the pit down so we could
get a visual of the issues with the guiderail, but they were
unsuccessful keeping up with the flow coming into the station.  

Attempted to set pump again and with much effort we were finally
able to get it seated and the pit pumped down. When pit was near
empty we found that one set of guiderails had come off in the
bottom of the pit and had fallen over preventing pumps from being
easily seated or pulled on the opposite side. Brought the two
vandalized pumps back to be repaired.

Delaplain Industrial #1 (formerly referred to Triport Circle by TNT)
Job #25-54-22-012

3,802.37 3,802.37

$3,802.37

$3,802.37

$0.00
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Invoice
Date

10/19/2023

Invoice #

2982

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

010 Blower #1

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 9/8/23 to check Blower #1. Blower had been
tripping out and after testing everything isolated the problem in the
motor starter. Found some burnt wiring between motor starter and
breaker. Ordered new starter.

10/13/23 - Went back out and replaced starter and burnt wiring.
Tested blower and everything appeared to be working correctly.

LH Lift Station
Job #23-54-13-010

1,719.40 1,719.40

$1,719.40

$1,719.40

$0.00

105000
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Invoice
Date

11/21/2023

Invoice #

3040

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

003 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 11/9/23 - Requested to wire up blower motor for
equalizer tank. Rewired motor and tested with Josh from Clearwater.
Although motor function and blower output was correct, it was
determined that the motor was too small to overcome the head
pressure in the discharge pipe into the tank.

Lake Columbia
Job #23-54-23-003

840.00 840.00

$840.00

$840.00

$0.00

105000
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Invoice
Date

2/15/2024

Invoice #

3181

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
500 Northwest Plaza Drive
Suite 500
St. Ann, MO  63074

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

BG-2021-003

Terms

Project

003 New Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Quote #286 $35,510.36 for:

Four (4) new Hydromatic SB4SM2-4, 5hp, 230 volt, single phase,
1750 RPM, with standard seals & 35' of cord; and 
Four (4)  Hydromatic Capacitor Kits
New motor starters
New circuit breakers
New wiring to the control panel
New junction boxes at the wells
Plumbing to hook the new larger pumps into the 3 existing lines in
each well.

Change Order #1 New Valves:  $2,178.67
Eleven (11) PVC Sch 40 3-in Socket PVC x 3-in Socket PVC Ball
Valve

Invoice #2194 1st Installment on 5/9/22: $28,217.26. Remaining
balance will be billed
at the completion of the job.

2/14/24 - Job Completion.
FINAL INVOICE FOR BALANCE DUE: $9,471.77

P.O. BG-2021-003
Springcrest - Nicholasville
Job #21-54-14-003

9,471.77 9,471.77

$9,471.77

$9,471.77

$0.00
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Invoice
Date

4/3/2024

Invoice #

3281

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273501188

Terms

Project

007 Rock in Pump

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call for pump #1 and pump #2 tripping out while starting.
When we arrived a new fence had been put up so we could not reach
the pump #2 pit but we were able to reach pump #1. Pulled pump #1
and found a large chunk of concrete wedged in the suction port of
the pump. Removed concrete, tested pump and reinstalled. Had to
take part of the fence down to get truck in for pump #2. Pulled and
checked pump. Found potential relay was bad. Replaced potential
relay and tested. All pumps working.  

W.O. 273501188
Springcrest
Job #23-54-14-007

5,802.58 5,802.58

$5,802.58

$5,802.58

$0.00
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Invoice
Date

4/29/2024

Invoice #

3297

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

008 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service Call on 4/17/24 - Troubleshoot issues of pumps not cycling
and running while the pit was dry. Found two floats to be bad and
replaced both. 

Springcrest
Job #24-54-14-008

1,711.92 1,711.92

$1,711.92

$1,711.92

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

5/6/2024

Invoice #

3328

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273528722

Terms

Project

012 New Pump

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

5/3/24 - Supplied and Installed new pump at LH Plant. Brought old
pump back to shop to be evaluated.

W.O. 273528722
LH Plant
Job #24-54-13-012

5,328.40 5,328.40

$5,328.40

$5,328.40

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

5/7/2024

Invoice #

3329

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273548494

Terms

Project

009 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 4/29/24 - Called to troubleshoot Pump #3 not
working. Changed out start capacitor, changed potential relay and
put pump back into service. 

5/2/24 - Returned to Springcrest to troubleshoot Pump #3 again as
the issue persisted. Electronics were good so pulled pump and took
with us to have it evaluated.

Springcrest
Job #24-54-14-009

3,325.00 3,325.00

$3,325.00

$3,325.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/4/2024

Invoice #

3369

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

019 Emergency Service Call WWTP

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Emergency Service Call on 5/27/24 (Memorial Day) - River Bluff
WWTP Lift Station not working. Found control transformer fuse
blown, Pump #2 starter would not push in, even manually. Had to
get fuses, transformer and starter from the shop. Changed out bad
transformer, fuses, bad motor starter and all four floats.  Also found
Pump #2 was burned up and shorted to ground. Did not pull Pump
#2 on the emergency trip. Went back the next day to pull Pump #2
and took to be evaluated.

River Bluff WWTP
Job #24-54-03-019

5,099.84 5,099.84

$5,099.84

$5,099.84

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/5/2024

Invoice #

3370

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

005 Install Pump

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

5/28/24 - Returned to Triport with second repaired pump and
reinstalled and tested.

Triport Circle
Job #24-54-22-005

20,044.46 20,044.46

$20,044.46

$20,044.46

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/6/2024

Invoice #

3374

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

010 Repair Pump

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

5/31/24 - Pump repair plus deliver and install. 

Springcrest Pump Repair
Job #24-54-14-010

6,037.22 6,037.22

$6,037.22

$6,037.22

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/7/2024

Invoice #

3377

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

011 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

6/6/24 - Provided and installed new Myers pump and new control
panel at the Kingswood Prince Ct Lift Station. Installed the high
tide telemetry onto new control panel also.

Prince Ct.
Job #23-54-01-011

22,112.86 22,112.86

$22,112.86

$22,112.86

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/7/2024

Invoice #

3377

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

011 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

6/6/24 - Provided and installed new Myers pump and new control
panel at the Kingswood Prince Ct Lift Station. Installed the high
tide telemetry onto new control panel also.

Prince Ct.
Job #23-54-01-011

22,112.86 22,112.86

$22,112.86

$22,112.86

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/19/2024

Invoice #

3384

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

006 New Chains on Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 6/10/24 - Supply new lifting chains and install on
pumps at Triport Circle Lift Station.

Triport Circle
Job #24-54-22-006

2,551.31 2,551.31

$2,551.31

$2,551.31

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

6/27/2024

Invoice #

3388

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

012 New Guiderails

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

CORRECTED INVOICE

Service work 6/21/24 - New guiderails installed and upper guiderail
brackets.

Prince Court
Job #24-54-01-012

3,435.52 3,435.52

$3,435.52

$3,435.52

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

8/9/2024

Invoice #

3471

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273608468

Terms

Project

010 Pump and Install from Emergency Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273608468

Reinstall pump that had been rush rebuilt for Triport Circle lift
station.

Triport Circle
Job #24-54-22-010

29,285.22 29,285.22

$29,285.22

$29,285.22

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

7/24/2024

Invoice #

3431

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

020 Pump Repair & Reinstall

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Provide and install new pump on 7/18/24.

Riverbluff
Job #24-54-03-020

3,381.15 3,381.15

$3,381.15

$3,381.15

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

7/24/2024

Invoice #

3434

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273602531

Terms

Project

013 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273602531

Service Call on 7/15/24 - Called to troubleshoot pumps not running
in auto. Tested pumps and floats and found stop float to be bad.
Replaced the stop float and put pumps back into service.

LH Plant
Job #24-54-13-013

1,380.96 1,380.96

$1,380.96

$1,380.96

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

7/24/2024

Invoice #

3435

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273605499

Terms

Project

008 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call pn 7/17/24 - Troubleshoot station due to pumps not
running and replace three floats. 

 W.O. #273605499
Triport Circle Lift Station
Job #24-54-22-008

2,147.88 2,147.88

$2,147.88

$2,147.88

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

7/31/2024

Invoice #

3440

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273604839

Terms

Project

007 Emergency Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273604839

Emergency Service Call on 7/16/24. Pulled pump and took to motor
shop for repair.

Triport Circle Emergency Service Call
Job #24-54-22-007

2,190.00 2,190.00

$2,190.00

$2,190.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

8/9/2024

Invoice #

3473

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273611076

Terms

Project

014 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273611076

Service call on 7/29/24 - Called to troubleshoot pump not kicking
off in automatic. Replaced start and stop floats.

LH Plant
Job #24-54-13-014

1,171.92 1,171.92

$1,171.92

$1,171.92

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

8/27/2024

Invoice #

3497

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

016 Installed Overloads

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Provided and installed two new overloads.

LH Plant
Job #24-54-13-016

1,350.00 1,350.00

$1,350.00

$1,350.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

9/24/2024

Invoice #

3542

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

276642087

Terms

Project

001 New Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Two new Myers 1.5 HP pumps for Delaplain WWTP per quote:
$13,032.60.

W.O. #276642087
Delaplain WWTP - Two New Surge Pumps
Job #24-54-26-001

13,032.60 13,032.60

$13,032.60

$13,032.60

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2013



Invoice
Date

10/23/2024

Invoice #

3591

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

001 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 10/17/24 - Went to site to assess. Replaced several
wires and removed wires that were hanging out of conduit and were
live. Wired Blower #1 motor but found bearings in the blower have
failed. Working on replacement pricing. Working on evaluation and
recommendations for the plant.

Yung Farms Lift Station
Job #24-54-29-001

987.50 987.50

$987.50

$987.50

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2014



Invoice
Date

10/28/2024

Invoice #

3598

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

003 Rebuild surge pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

10/28/24 - Rebuild of two surge pumps for spares per quote:
$6,890.80

Delaplain WWTP Rebuild Pumps
Job #24-54-26-003

6,890.80 6,890.80

$6,890.80

$6,890.80

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Bluegrass Capital Sites Balance
Airview WW -$                     8,580.00$      (8,580.00)$           8580.8
Arcadia Pines WW -$                     -$                     
Brocklyn WW -$                     1,916.00$      (1,916.00)$           
Carriage Park WW -$                     -$                     
River Bluffs -$                     2,276.00$      (2,276.00)$           
Timberland WW 4,765.44$            351.89$         4,413.55$            
Fox Run WW 8,461.46$            8,461.46$            
Golden Acres WW -$                     -$                     
Great Oaks WW -$                     7,540.40$      (7,540.40)$           7540.4
Herrington Haven WW -$                     -$               -$                     
Kingswood WW -$                     459.00$         (459.00)$              
Lake Columbia WW -$                     346.00$         (346.00)$              
LH Treatment WW -$                     216.00$         (216.00)$              
Marshall Ridge WW -$                     279.82$         (279.82)$              
Persimmon Ridge WW -$                     395.00$         (395.00)$              
Randview WW -$                     539.96$         (539.96)$              
Springcrest WW -$                     424.00$         (424.00)$              
Woodland Acres -$                     1,336.00$      (1,336.00)$           
Delaplain WW -$                     696.00$         (696.00)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 1 -$                     1,104.45$      (1,104.45)$           
Center Ridge-Water District 2 -$                     121.64$         (121.64)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 3 -$                     -$                     
Center Ridge-Water District 4 -$                     783.41$         (783.41)$              

13,226.90$          27,365.57$    (14,138.67)$         

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE   13,226.90$          21570.45

Delta (Difference) 0.00$                   5,795.12$      

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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-0.8 River Bluff Split between QB & Deltek

Woodland

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Bluegrass Capital Sites Balance
Airview WW -$                     8,580.00$      (8,580.00)$           8580.8
Arcadia Pines WW -$                     -$                     
Brocklyn WW -$                     1,916.00$      (1,916.00)$           
Carriage Park WW -$                     -$                     
River Bluffs -$                     2,276.00$      (2,276.00)$           
Timberland WW 23,000.00$          351.89$         22,648.11$          
Fox Run WW 21,104.00$          21,104.00$          
Golden Acres WW -$                     -$                     
Great Oaks WW -$                     7,540.40$      (7,540.40)$           7540.4
Herrington Haven WW -$                     -$               -$                     
Kingswood WW -$                     459.00$         (459.00)$              
Lake Columbia WW -$                     346.00$         (346.00)$              
LH Treatment WW -$                     216.00$         (216.00)$              
Marshall Ridge WW -$                     279.82$         (279.82)$              
Persimmon Ridge WW -$                     395.00$         (395.00)$              
Randview WW -$                     539.96$         (539.96)$              
Springcrest WW -$                     424.00$         (424.00)$              
Woodland Acres -$                     1,336.00$      (1,336.00)$           
Delaplain WW -$                     696.00$         (696.00)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 1 -$                     1,104.45$      (1,104.45)$           
Center Ridge-Water District 2 -$                     121.64$         (121.64)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 3 -$                     -$                     
Center Ridge-Water District 4 -$                     783.41$         (783.41)$              

44,104.00$          27,365.57$    16,738.43$          

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE   44,104.00$          21570.45

Delta (Difference) -$                     5,795.12$      

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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-0.8 River Bluff Split between QB & Deltek

Woodland

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Bluegrass Capital Sites Balance
Airview WW -$                     8,580.00$      (8,580.00)$           8580.8
Arcadia Pines WW -$                     -$                     
Brocklyn WW -$                     1,916.00$      (1,916.00)$           
Carriage Park WW -$                     -$                     
River Bluffs -$                     2,276.00$      (2,276.00)$           
Timberland WW 6,130.44$            351.89$         5,778.55$            
Fox Run WW 8,636.46$            8,636.46$            
Golden Acres WW -$                     -$                     
Great Oaks WW -$                     7,540.40$      (7,540.40)$           7540.4
Herrington Haven WW -$                     -$               -$                     
Kingswood WW -$                     459.00$         (459.00)$              
Lake Columbia WW -$                     346.00$         (346.00)$              
LH Treatment WW -$                     216.00$         (216.00)$              
Marshall Ridge WW -$                     279.82$         (279.82)$              
Persimmon Ridge WW -$                     395.00$         (395.00)$              
Randview WW -$                     539.96$         (539.96)$              
Springcrest WW -$                     424.00$         (424.00)$              
Woodland Acres -$                     1,336.00$      (1,336.00)$           
Delaplain WW -$                     696.00$         (696.00)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 1 -$                     1,104.45$      (1,104.45)$           
Center Ridge-Water District 2 -$                     121.64$         (121.64)$              
Center Ridge-Water District 3 -$                     -$                     
Center Ridge-Water District 4 -$                     783.41$         (783.41)$              

14,766.90$          27,365.57$    (12,598.67)$         

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE   14,766.90$          21570.45

Delta (Difference) 0.00$                   5,795.12$      

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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-0.8 River Bluff Split between QB & Deltek

Woodland

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

1/21/2025

Invoice #

27163

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20250008,
01/07/2025, KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

26,142.34 26,142.341/7/2025 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 26,142.34
Markup 5.00% 1,307.12
Total Reimbursable Expenses 27,449.46

$27,449.46

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

1/7/2025

Invoice #

INV2025008

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC
For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-12-17-CSWR-...

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

1/7/2025

Due Date

2/6/2025

Memo

KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

Currency

US Dollar

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0399219906 1Z5Y007V0396555923 1Z5Y007V0396057891
1Z5Y007V0396099882 1Z5Y007V0397185910

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

Qty

3

9

3

3

3

Item

HTT1100-E14-50W-Lithium-CELL

HTT-DC-Surge-Kit

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description

**WWTPs - 3**

HTT1100, 50W solar, two 23Ah lithium batteries,
14x16 FRP enclosure, hinge on the 16“ side, cellular.
Sent with both Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Surnames:
XDM5031
XDM5032
XDM5033

24V DC surge suppressor, slim (for analog inputs)

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated

Unit Price

5,565.00

194.00

500.00

50.00

Amount

16,695.00

1,746.00

3,252.00

1,500.00

150.00

Page 1 of 2
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

1/7/2025

Invoice #

INV2025008

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC
For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty Item Description
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $7,781,.00**
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

Carriage Park, Arcadia Pines, and Marshall Ridge

Unit Price Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

23,343.00
233.38

2,565.96
26,142.34

$26,142.34

Case No. 2025-00354
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Invoice
Date

9/3/2024

Invoice #

25495

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Reviewed transfer issue.  Checked shapefiles in
ArcGIS Pro, jpp

0.75 140.00 105.008/11/2024 W Transmission & Distribution

Surveyor Professional Services
Created zip file to send to Kyle @ 1898, jpp

0.25 140.00 35.008/12/2024 W Transmission & Distribution

$140.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/12/2024

Invoice #

26340

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.5 150.00 75.0010/25/2024 W Source of Supply

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.25 150.00 37.5010/28/2024 W Source of Supply

$112.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

10/4/2024

Invoice #

26026

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 3

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 150.00 75.009/12/2024 W Source of Supply

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.25 150.00 37.509/13/2024 W Source of Supply

$112.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

5/22/2024

Invoice #

3338

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

WO 273565729

Terms

Project

004 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Emergency Service call on 5/15/24 - Call to check both pumps not
working at Triport Circle. Pit was overflowing. Had to call in a vac
truck to pump it down. Was able to pump it down 6 inches to get to
one pump. We were not able to get to the second pump due to thick
solids weighing down chain. Pulled first pump and brought back to
evaluate and repair. Motor shop repaired over the weekend. 

5/20/24 - Took pump back and installed. Began testing and pump
was working correctly, but immediately got clogged. Pulled pump
again and cleared the clog and reinstalled. Pulled second pump and
took for evaluation.

Triport Circle
WO 273565729
Job #24-54-22-004

22,736.12 22,736.12

$22,736.12

$22,736.12

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

7/24/2024

Invoice #

3435

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273605499

Terms

Project

008 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call pn 7/17/24 - Troubleshoot station due to pumps not
running and replace three floats. 

 W.O. #273605499
Triport Circle Lift Station
Job #24-54-22-008

2,147.88 2,147.88

$2,147.88

$2,147.88

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

8/9/2024

Invoice #

3471

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273608468

Terms

Project

010 Pump and Install from Emergency Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273608468

Reinstall pump that had been rush rebuilt for Triport Circle lift
station.

Triport Circle
Job #24-54-22-010

29,285.22 29,285.22

$29,285.22

$29,285.22

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

8/9/2024

Invoice #

3476

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273613406

Terms

Project

001 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. 273613406

Service Call on 7/30/24 - Called to troubleshoot issue with both
pumps tripping out the night before. Pulled both pumps and
examined and found no blockage. Put back into service and tested
and found them to be pulling appropriate amperage. Raised level of
all floats and wet well.

Delaplain Industrial 2 
Job #24-54-27-001

1,560.00 1,560.00

$1,560.00

$1,560.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

8/9/2024

Invoice #

3480

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273615241

Terms

Project

015 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

W.O. #273615241

Service Calls on 8/1 and 8/2. Issue with pumps not kicking off in
automatic remained. Replaced both contactors.  Friday - issue
happening again. Replaced the stop float and all was working when
we left.

LH Plant
Job 24-54-13-015

2,017.94 2,017.94

$2,017.94

$2,017.94

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

8/21/2024

Invoice #

3493

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273619053

Terms

Project

002 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service Calls on 8/7 and 8/15/24. Called to troubleshoot pumps
tripping out and not resetting. We reset both pumps and had the
septic haulers clean out the pit. Pumps ran fine, but new overloads
were recommended. 

8/15 Pulled and checked both pumps. Installed new overloads.

W.O. #273619053
Delaplain Industrial #2
Job #24-54-27-002

3,817.00 3,817.00

$3,817.00

$3,817.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

9/23/2024

Invoice #

3541

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

1533

Terms

Project

009 New Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Two (2) new pumps for Triport Circle Lift Station. Delivered on
9/19/24.

Quote: $55,774.00 (Pumps only)
Down Payment of $13,943.50
Balance of Quote: $41,830.50

P.O. #1533
Triport Circle Lift Station New Pumps
Job #24-54-22-009

43,390.50 43,390.50

$43,390.50

$43,390.50

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

10/23/2024

Invoice #

3587

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

003 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 10/4/24 - Went to troubleshoot pump 1 not working.
Discovered that pump 1 was no longer in the lift station. Looking
into prices for replacement of the pump.

Gemini Trail
Job #24-54-24-003

630.00 630.00

$630.00

$630.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2035



Invoice
Date

10/23/2024

Invoice #

3589

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

004 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 10/10/24 - Went to troubleshoot a blower motor not
working. Found out it was the wrong type of motor for the panel so
it would not work. Trying to find a new motor that will work for this
blower at this location.

Lake Columbia Lift Station
Job #24-54-23-004

420.00 420.00

$420.00

$420.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/7/2024

Invoice #

3630

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

011 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 10/21/24 for Pump #1 tripping. Pulled pumps and
cleaned out clogs. Tested pumps and they were working properly
after that. WO#279152911.  

10/28/24 - Called back as pump had tripped overnight. Pulled pump
again, but found no clog. Changed out overload and put pump back
into service. W.O. #279710030

Triport Circle
Job #24-54-22-011

4,195.00 4,195.00

$4,195.00

$4,195.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/7/2024

Invoice #

3631

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

279787149

Terms

Project

001 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 10/29/24 to troubleshoot Pump #1 tripped out and
would not reset to run again. Tested electronics in cabinet as well as
each individual float. Rewired floats to match wiring format in the
system. Reset control board to clear out all pump errors. Tested
pump "in hand" and "in auto" afterwards and found it to be in
working order.

W.O. #279787149
Delaplain - Rifften
Job #24-54-30-001

1,090.00 1,090.00

$1,090.00

$1,090.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/8/2024

Invoice #

3633

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273709912

Terms

Project

012 Service Call Potential Relays

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 8/14/24 - Call out to troubleshoot pumps tripped out
and not coming back on. Discovered that they had blown capacitors
and potential relays. Order new potential relays and capacitors.

Returned on 11/1/24 - Replaced potential relays and start caps.

W.O. #273709912
Springcrest
Job #24-54-14-012

4,266.16 4,266.16

$4,266.16

$4,266.16

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/20/2024

Invoice #

3641

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

273596707

Terms

Project

002 Service Call/Install New Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 7/3/24 - Called to troubleshoot surge pump.
Attempted to pull pump and could not complete pull due to broken
equipment at plant. Customer approved purchasing two new surge
pumps. Delivered new pumps on 9/20/24 but could not install due
to broken equipment. Ordered necessary equipment to install.

10/30/24 - Repaired equipment and installed new pumps

W.O. #273596707
Delaplain WWTP
Job #24-54-26-002

7,234.15 7,234.15

$7,234.15

$7,234.15

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/4/2024

Invoice #

3678

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

005 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

11/18/24 - Ordered new motor for correct voltage for blower. Took
the new motor back and installed it. 

Lake Columbia
Job #24-54-23-005

1,784.58 1,784.58

$1,784.58

$1,784.58

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/12/2024

Invoice #

3689

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Yung Farms

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282081211

Terms

Project

002 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 12/6/24 - Called to swap blower motor to working
blower. Moved motor, secured and rewired. Put back into service.

P.O. 282081211

Yung Farms Lift Station
Job #24-54-29-002

1,882.50 1,882.50

$1,882.50

$1,882.50

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/26/2024

Invoice #

3693

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

013 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 12/17/24 - Called to troubleshoot Pump 3 tripping
out. Found start capacitor was blown and replaced the capacitor and
tested the pump. Found two floats were bad and replaced those as
well. 

Springcrest
Job #24-54-14-013

1,771.92 1,771.92

$1,771.92

$1,771.92

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/26/2024

Invoice #

3694

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282088533

Terms

Project

003 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 12/20/24 - Called to install two mixers at the
Darlington Waste Water Treatment Plant. Changed out all fuses to
mixers when installing new mixers.
 

W.O. #282088533

Darlington Lift Station
Job #24-54-21-003

3,025.28 3,025.28

$3,025.28

$3,025.28

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

1/22/2025

Invoice #

3733

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Georgetown, KY

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282094952

Terms

Project

001 Emergency Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Emergency Service Call on 12/29/24 - Went to troubleshoot pumps
tripping out and wet well overflowing. Found both pumps shorted
electrically. Tested components in cabinet as well as floats. Could
not pull either pump at the time due to the road back to station being
in such poor condition. 

12/31/25 - Returned after road was repaired and pulled both pumps.
Found they were both in mechanically poor condition. Took them to
motor shop to be evaluated and possibly repaired. Customer
requested rush job to attempt to repair pumps. 

1/8/25 - Attempted to return to deliver one of the repaired pumps
back into service. We could not access lift station due to snow piled
in front of entrance as well as untreated road back to station.

1/9/25 - Returned the repaired pump back to the station and put it
into service.

1/13/25 - Called back to troubleshoot the pump running, but not
moving water. Pulled pump and removed clog and then placed back
into service. Tested and found it to operating fine. Recommended to
customer that the station should be cleaned thoroughly to remove
solids which continue to clog pump.

Note: Still waiting for second pump to be repaired and will deliver
once it is ready.

24,730.44 24,730.44

Page 1
Case No. 2025-00354
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Invoice
Date

1/22/2025

Invoice #

3733

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Georgetown, KY

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

282094952

Terms

Project

001 Emergency Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

P.O. #282094952
Delaplain Moonlake Lift Station
Job #24-54-31-001

Page 2

$24,730.44

$24,730.44

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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Invoice
Date

1/28/2025

Invoice #

3746

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Quote #527 for $13,821.75

Myers 4R75M4-23 to replace the one that is missing from the
Gemini Trail pump station. A guide rail adaptor and lifting bail are
also included. This price is for parts only and does not include
installation. 

Gemini Trail Pump and Guide Rail Adaptor and Lifting Bail
Job #24-54-24-004

13,821.75 13,821.75

$13,821.75

$13,821.75

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

2/18/2025

Invoice #

3784

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Industrial #2
Georgetown, KY
Georgetown, KY

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

003 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 2/10/24 - Called to troubleshoot pumps tripping out
frequently. Checked all connections and tested starters, megged each
motor to see if there were any issues. Found none. Adjusted floats
and cleaned solids from the wiring. Reset starters and monitored
station as it ran in auto. Station ran fine in auto during that time.
Will return to pull pumps and further investigate issue once access
road to station is available.

Delaplain Industrial #2
Job #25-54-27-003

1,810.00 1,810.00

$1,810.00

$1,810.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

2/18/2025

Invoice #

3785

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Moonlake #2
formerly Gemini Trail

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

005 Install Pump

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

2/12/25 - New pump install and lag float install.

Delaplain Moonlake #2
Job #25-54-24-005

1,700.96 1,700.96

$1,700.96

$1,700.96

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/4/2025

Invoice #

3792

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

1831

Terms

Project

26 Delaplain WWTP

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

2/27/25 Quote #545 for $5,016.80

Temporarily relocated the flow meter display at the Delaplain
WWTP. The flow meter display has been moved and out of the way
for the new construction project. It is inside of a used control panel
enclosure to keep it out of the weather. 

P.O. #1831
Delaplain WWTP
Job #25-54-26-005   

5,016.80 5,016.80

$5,016.80

$5,016.80

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/5/2025

Invoice #

3818

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Industrial #1
Georgetown, KY
Georgetown, KY

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

013 Repair Vandalized Pumps

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Repair of pumps from Delaplain Industrial #1 that had been
vandalized. The pumps were taken back on 2/25/25.

Delaplain Industrial #1 Vandalized Pumps Repaired
Job #25-54-22-013

5,798.81 5,798.81

$5,798.81

$5,798.81

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/24/2025

Invoice #

3839

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

014 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call dates: 9/10, 9/11, 9/12, 10/10 and 3/3

Original service call on 9/10/24 - called to troubleshoot Prince Ct.
Lift Station because neither pump moving water. Pulled pumps and
checked for clogs and then reseated. Noted that valve vault had no
air relief valve. After evaluation, we got necessary parts and
returned the next day to install air relief valve in valve vault. Pulled
pumps again and reseated. Eventually managed to get some flow
moving through the pipes. Planned on returning next day to use
bypass pump to flush lines. Used bypass pump to flush lines and
sucked down the well. Managed to get a marginal amount of flow
with pumps afterward but not enough consistent flow. 

10/10/24 - Called to again troubleshoot pumps not moving any
water. Pulled and attempted to reseat and pushed water through line
with bypass pump to remove any possible clogs. Found bases are
probably not getting a good seal. Ordered new bases. 

3/3/25 - Adjusted the air relief valve because the air pressure
building up was preventing flow from moving the water flow. We
will replace bases when weather permits. 

Prince Ct.

5,775.00 5,775.00

Page 1
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

3/24/2025

Invoice #

3839

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

014 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Job #24-54-01-014

Page 2

$5,775.00

$5,775.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/25/2025

Invoice #

3841

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Airview

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

011 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 3/19/25 - Troubleshoot one pump tripping out at
Lagoon lift station and the other not pushing water through. Found
that overloads were set too low for the pumps which was causing
them to trip. Adjusted according to pumps FLA. Pulled second
pump and found that it was missing an O ring. Purchased and
replaced O ring and put back into service.

Airview - Elizabethtown
Job #25-54-20-011

1,561.58 1,561.58

$1,561.58

$1,561.58

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/26/2025

Invoice #

3842

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Delaplain Moonlake 2

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No.

Task #11205

Terms

Project

006 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 3/18/25 - Called to troubleshoot Pump #2 tripping
control breaker. Megged pump and found that it was shorted. Pulled
pump and took to motor shop to be evaluated and repaired. 

Task #11205

Delaplain- Moonlake #2
Job #25-54-24-006

1,770.00 1,770.00

$1,770.00

$1,770.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

4/21/2025

Invoice #

3884

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Moonlake #2
formerly Gemini Trail

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

007 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 3/25/25 - Pulled Pump #1, disassembled, cleaned
and checked. Put back into service. Floats pulled, cleaned and
tested. 

3/27/25 - Pump #1 pulled again, clog removed. Starter tested bad so
all wiring was relocated to starter #2, then tested. 

4/2/25 - New pump installed, wired and tested. Two new starters
were installed.

Task #16249

Delaplain - Moonlake #2
Job #25-54-24-007

11,568.47 11,568.47

$11,568.47

$11,568.47

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

5/2/2025

Invoice #

3921

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

Ship To

Airview

TNT Technologies, Inc.

P.O. No. Terms

Project

012 Service Call

Phone #

8129410300

E-mail

corporate@tnttechnologiesinc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7611 Atkins Road
Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

Description Qty Rate Amount

Service call on 4/25/25 - Called to troubleshoot and repair lagoon
bypass valve. Cleaned and removed debris stuck between valve,
resecured flange to floor, tested and marked point on gauge to stop
when opening valve to prevent further issue. 

Airview
Job #25-54-20-012

1,735.00 1,735.00

$1,735.00

$1,735.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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JE BE COMPANY 
P.O. Box 6 

Dry Ridge, KY 41035 
Phone: (859760-1927 

E-mail: JEBECO@AOL.COM 
 

 

 
Bill To: Email ap@cswrgroup.com Shipped To: 
CSWR Darlington Creek Development  Job #PES-0128 
Jo Anna Brown Hwy 27 
1630 Des Peres Rd. Suite 140 Campbell County KY 
Des Peres, MO63131   Jim Jones 513-910-6341 

 
P.O. No 1722 Jim Jones picked up 12-16-24 Salesman Jerry W. Beach 

     

 
 
 
A service charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to unpaid invoices over 30 days. 
Thank you. We appreciate your business. 

 

Invoice 
Number 202436 

Invoice Date 12-16-2024 

2 Mixers $3,743.00 $7,486.00
2 Lifting cables $82.00 $164.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

S/H $0.00
Sub Total $7,650.00
Sales Tax $459.00

Credit card fee $0.00
Total $8,109.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

INVOICE
BILL TO
Arcadia Pines
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25035
DATE 01/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 03/02/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

01/08/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 6:00 130.00 780.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 1 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 130.00 520.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 6:00 120.00 720.00

01/08/2025 KL Tech 2 Install Hightide, rack and float 4:00 120.00 480.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $2,500.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Arcadia Pines
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25080
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/15/2025 KL Tech 1 Install solar High Tide 8:00 130.00 1,040.00

03/15/2025 KL Tech 2 Solar High Tide Install 8:00 120.00 960.00

03/15/2025 KL Tech 2 Solar High Tide install 8:00 120.00 960.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $2,960.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Carriage Park
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25081
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/14/2025 KL Tech 1 Install solar Hightide 8:00 130.00 1,040.00

03/14/2025 KL Tech 2 Solar Hightide install 8:00 120.00 960.00

03/14/2025 KL Tech 2 Solar Hightide install 8:00 120.00 960.00

03/24/2025 KL Tech 2 1- CT’s were in the wrong spot and 
wired up wrong upon arrival. Which 
was corrected.

2:00 120.00 240.00

03/24/2025 KL Tech 2 1- CT's were in the wrong spot and 
wired up wrong upon arrival. Which 
was corrected.

2:00 120.00 240.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $3,440.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Commonwealth
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25082
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/17/2025 KL Tech 2 Commonwealth - Install Hightide 13:00 120.00 1,560.00

03/17/2025 KL Tech 2 Commonwealth- install Hightide 13:00 120.00 1,560.00

03/19/2025 KL Tech 1 CSWR KY Commonwealth install 
Hightide

7:00 130.00 910.00

03/19/2025 KL Tech 2 Commonwealth - Install Hightide 7:00 120.00 840.00

03/19/2025 KL Tech 2 Commonwealth-install Hightide 7:00 120.00 840.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $5,710.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Kingswood
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25084
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/17/2025 KL Tech 1 CSWR  Kingswood install external 
antenna on outside of building

7:00 130.00 910.00

03/31/2025 Supplies & Materials 3/17 Stouts Building Center 12% 
markup included

1 90.17 90.17

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $1,000.17

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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HT install
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K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Magruder
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25085
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/15/2025 KL Tech 1 CSWR KY Magruder WWTP install 
Hightide

4:00 130.00 520.00

03/15/2025 KL Tech 2 CWSR KY Magruder WWTP Hightide 
install

4:00 120.00 480.00

03/15/2025 KL Tech 2 CWSR KY Magruder WWTP Hightide 
install

4:00 120.00 480.00

03/16/2025 KL Tech 2 CSWR KY Magruder WWTP Hightide 
Install

4:00 120.00 480.00

03/16/2025 KL Tech 2 CSWR KY Magruder WWTP Hightide 
Install

4:00 120.00 480.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $2,440.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2065

https://connect.intuit.com/portal/app/CommerceNetwork/view/scs-v1-58fc2058359c42df8d130d2515c436f3a3979701664d46b59fc4a43dcda5ead893dc5629470449a3b4da945d0f805759?locale=en_US&cta=printPreviewPayButton


Page 1 of 1

K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Marshall Ridge
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25086
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/13/2025 KL Tech 1 Install solar High Tide 8:00 130.00 1,040.00

03/13/2025 KL Tech 2 CSWR KY Marshall Ridge solar 
Hightide Install

8:00 120.00 960.00

03/13/2025 KL Tech 2 CSWR KY Marshall Ridge solar 
Hightide install

8:00 120.00 960.00

03/31/2025 Supplies & Materials 3/13 Rural King 12% markup included 1 18.48 18.48

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $2,978.48

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2066

https://connect.intuit.com/portal/app/CommerceNetwork/view/scs-v1-3fcb151b874d44b1a473aeb71686d3d3e84cc09680bc468d9953d3989d024d808bdc9ac48780400ba7a948a4e72699bf?locale=en_US&cta=printPreviewPayButton


Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2067

CSWR Marshall Ridge
HT install
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K&L Equipment, LLC
1351 Jefferson St

Ste 301

Washington, MO  63090-6449 USA

admin@klequipmentllc.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
River Bluff
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Co
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste 140
Des Peres, Missouri  63131
United States

INVOICE 25087
DATE 03/31/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 04/30/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/17/2025 KL Tech 1 CSWR KY River Bluff troubleshoot 
communication issue with Hightide 
and install new board in Hightide

7:00 130.00 910.00

Contact K&L Equipment, LLC to pay. BALANCE DUE $910.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

11984

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Airview Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

2/27/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO  272864303 working with Joshua on
slightly modifying the value and
troubleshooting the lift station KC

Treatment & Disposal ... 3 70.00 210.00

2/28/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261392 cut 3" pvc for the dechlor
pucks notched out the bottom of the tubes for
the water to run through put in the dechlor box
down by the creek JD

Treatment & Disposal ... 4.5 70.00 315.00

2/28/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261392 fabricated a treble hook and
attached to a rope to fish the defuser out of the
bottom of the tank tightened all the fittings
coming from the air header and put the defuser
back on and tightened up JD

Treatment & Disposal ... 5 70.00 350.00

2/28/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273259246 added supports to the return
line KC

Treatment & Disposal ... 2 70.00 140.00

3/3/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 got to plant to pull the pumps
in the new lift station to see if they were
locked up but it started raining really bad JD

Collection & Pumping ... 2.5 70.00 175.00

3/6/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 pulled both pumps checked to
make sure the were both wire correctly and not
spinning in reverse one pump was grinding so I
unhooked it and loaded it up to take to have it
looked at JD

Collection & Pumping ... 8.5 70.00 595.00

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 took the pump to quality 
electric to have it looked at JD  105000

Collection & Pumping ... 3 70.00 210.00

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273251060 installed gate anchor and  
tightened/adjusted the gate and the hinges JD

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

3/10/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273266307 measured the steps inside the
well and the distance they are apart and started
cutting them and welding them up JD

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

3/10/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273266307 measured the steps inside the
well and the distance they are apart and started
cutting them and welding them up JD

General Plant WW 2.5 70.00 175.00

3/15/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 272864303 picked up a ladder to allow
access until a permanent one is installed KC

Collection & Pumping ... 1 70.00 70.00

Page 1
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730200 $551.49
105000 $7901.49
730205 $271.49
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

11984

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Airview Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

3/15/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273268103 replaced broken blower belt 
KC  730603

Treatment & Disposal ... 2 105.00 210.00

3/16/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 picked the pump up from
quality put it back down in the lift station
pulled the wires through the conduit into the
box and wired it back up JD

Collection & Pumping ... 9 70.00 630.00

3/20/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 put a clean out in the pipe up
to the plant from the lift station ran a water
hose down the pipe to see if water was getting
down to the lift station to make sure there was
no clog in the line checked wiring for the pump
1 flipped them around and got it pumping
properly JD

Collection & Pumping ... 9 70.00 630.00

3/20/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 Repair of malfunctioning lift 
station pipe  105000

Collection & Pumping ... 4 70.00 280.00

3/21/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 swapped the wiring around on 
pump 2 to make sure it's turning the right way 
couldn't get it to pump anything pulled pump 2 
unhooked it and loaded it up to take to have it 
checked out JD   1050000

Collection & Pumping ... 6 70.00 420.00

3/22/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 took pump 2 to quality electric 
to have it checked out JD   105000

Collection & Pumping ... 2.5 70.00 175.00

3/22/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273266307 dug around the manhole barrel 
that has the valve leveled out the ground put a 
bed of gravel down tamped it and built a form 
to pour a small pad of concrete to mount the 
stairs to JD   105000 

Collection & Pumping ... 6 70.00 420.00

3/22/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 274271459 CS corrective work order 
request that a locate was completed and 
called the customer to answer  questions 
about the locateKC

Collection & Pumping ... 1.5 70.00 105.00

3/23/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 picked up pump 2 from quality 
electric JD  1050000

Collection & Pumping ... 2.5 70.00 175.00
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

11984

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Airview Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

3/23/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273266343 secured the form with steaks
mixed up all the batches of concrete and
poured the pad screeted it edged it let it set up
so that I could edge it one more time floated it
out and cover up because it was supposed to
start raining JD

General Plant WW 8.5 70.00 595.00

3/24/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273273241 checked for SSO and that the 
pumps were working properly after receiving 
a high level alert. KC  730100

Collection & Pumping ... 2.5 105.00 262.50

3/27/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 put pump 2 back in the lift
station pulled wires back up to the panel box
and wired it all back up JD

Collection & Pumping ... 8 70.00 560.00

3/29/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 worked on pump two trying to
get it to pump water up to the plant JD

Collection & Pumping ... 5 70.00 350.00

3/29/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 Troubleshooting
malfunctioning pump

Collection & Pumping ... 5 70.00 350.00

3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 pumped down the lift station
got down in it to make sure there was no debris
in the bottom under the pump restricting the
flow found a cover for a junction box under the
pump climbed out of the lift station filled back
up with water and kicked the pump on it still
won't pump. Pulled both of the pumps out
swapped them around to see if the pipe for
pump two was clogged pump JD

Collection & Pumping ... 10 70.00 700.00

3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273261396 Draining and cleaning of lift
station

Collection & Pumping ... 6 70.00 420.00

3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 272864303 assisted Josh with
troubleshooting the lagoon lift station KC

Collection & Pumping ... 2 70.00 140.00

*Reimb Group
3/31/2023 Central Bank Credit Card

Charges-Repairs/Maintenance
Collection & Pumping ... 717.23 717.23

Total Reimbursable Expenses 717.23
Markup 10.00% 71.72
Total Reimbursable Expenses 788.95

Page 3
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

11996

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

2/27/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273257168: Utility Locate 186 Lakeshore 
Dr. HH  630100

General Plant W 1 105.00 105.00

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273262847 Repair 2 inch Watermain
rupture. FO south east of 558 waterway Trail.

Transmission & Distri... 4 105.00 420.00

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Expert... WO 273262847 Assisted with water main
repair

Transmission & Distri... 2 100.00 200.00

3/25/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273273353 hightide callout , Storm
knocked power out in system.fo

General Plant W 2.5 105.00 262.50

3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273277290 Flush hydrants at dead 
ends .Fo   630603

Services,Meters&Fire ... 1 70.00 70.00

*Reimb Group
3/2/2023 Core & Main S302284Services,Meters&Fire ... 704.22 704.22
3/23/2023 G&C Invoice 6900918Services,Meters&Fire ... 1,042.34 1,042.34

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,746.56
Markup 10.00% 174.66
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,921.22

$2,978.72

105000

105000

105000

630100
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Invoice # S302284
Invoice Date  3/02/23

INVOICE Account # 251605
Sales Rep HARLEY SHAFF
Phone # 270-783-8721

1830 Craig Park Court Branch #113 Bowling Green, KY
St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $1,408.44

Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST. LOUIS, MO 63146

Shipped To:
MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC Call Freddy @ 270-331-8482000/0000
PO BOX 580 MEET HIM ON 68-80 BETWEEN00000
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727-0580 CADIZ AND MURRAY

MURRAY, KY

CUSTOMER JOB- WEST KY   West Kentucky   STOCK

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
 1/31/23  3/01/23  SEE BELOW West Kentucky WEST KY SALESMAN S302284

Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price

CUSTOMER PO#- VERBAL FREEDY

45LDFW19HCP1MPA   DFW19HCP-1MPA-LID 19 MB LID 10 10     78.00000 EA 780.00
BLK, MAG, PICKHOLE, AMR SLIDE

71S700303 S70-303 3X3/4CC BRS SAD 3 3     43.84000 EA .00
3.50 OD

71S700203 S70-203 2X3/4CC BRS SAD 4 4     33.23000 EA 132.92
2.38 OD

3607F1000NL F1000-3NL 3/4 CORP CCXPJ(CTS) 7 7     59.40000 EA 415.80
NO LEAD

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 1,328.72
Other: .00
Tax: 79.72

Terms: NET 30
Ordered By: FREDDY Invoice Total: $1,408.44

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.

To review these terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/

00000 Page:   1
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03/23/2023 16:17:27

INVOICE

1940899

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6900918

ORDER NUMBER

1 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Bill To: Ship To:

SAVANNAH, TN 38372

175 MAGNOLIA STREET

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLCMIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

PO BOX 580

DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

Customer ID: 112305

Net Due Date Discount AmountDisc Due DateTerm DescriptionPO Number

Net 30 04/22/2023 04/22/2023 0.00

Primary Salesrep NameOrder Date Pick Ticket No Taker

03/22/2023 10:29:48 3964232 Tom Shaw TCOULTER

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

WILL CALL Tracking #:Carrier:

VB72-7W-41-33-NL EA 161.7000 646.80
5/8X3/4  FORD COPPERSETTER PJCTS X DP

 4  0 4

W/L.W. BALL VALVE 7" TALL **NO 

LEAD**

2000-0433-260 EA 212.0700 424.14
3         HYMAX COUPLING

 2  0 2

3.46 - 4.33 RANGE

2000-0563-260 EA 271.7500 543.50
4         HYMAX COUPLING

 2  0 2

4.25 - 5.00 LOW RANGE  -  4.92 - 5.63 HIGH 

RANGE

SM-21-B EA 0.1500 75.00

BLUE SURVEYOR FLAG(3 X3 X21  WIRE 

STAFF)

 500  0 500

244-010503 EA 33.9900 169.95
3/4 X 3  FULL CIRCLE REDI-CLAMPS

 5  0 5

229-045007 EA 112.0000 224.00
4 X 71/2   COLLAR LEAK CLAMP

 2  0 2

229-035007 EA 98.6000 197.20
3 X 71/2   COLLAR LEAK CLAMP

 2  0 2

FS1-370-75 EA 103.0900 206.18
3A X 71/2  ALL STAINLESS REPAIR CLAMP

 2  0 2

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.
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03/23/2023 16:17:27

INVOICE

1940899

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6900918

ORDER NUMBER

2 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

BR1015-18 EA 63.0000 504.00
18     PLASTIC METER BOX KIT

 8  0 8

Level:

Total Qty:

1 EA BR1015-18B

1.0 18       PLASTIC METER BOX L/LID EA1.0000

8.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

Level:

Total Qty:

2 EA BR1015-CIR

1.0 BROOKS PLA. LID ONLY W/CI FLIP EA1.0000

8.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

BR1015-CIR EA 23.0000 138.00
BROOKS PLA. LID ONLY W/CI FLIP

 6  0 6

226-0450-10 EA 137.0900 274.18
4A X 10  FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMP

 2  0 2

3-3401-07CC EA 48.8000 195.20
3X3/4CC  POWERSEAL BRASS SADDLE

 4  0 4

4-3401-07CC EA 50.2000 200.80
4X3/4CC  POWERSEAL BRASS SADDLE

 4  0 4

SUB-TOTAL:Total Lines: 13 3,798.95

TENNESSEE STATE TAX 265.93:
TENNESSEE COUNTY TAX 104.47:

4,169.35AMOUNT DUE:Thank You!! We Really Appreciate Your Business! FED. I. D. 620912993

To Better Serve You - We Now Accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover and Debit Cards

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

11997

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 3

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

3/2/2023 Utility Line Locates WO 273260069: Utility location Scenic 
Valley complete. HH      630500

Services,Meters&Fire ... 1 70.00 70.00

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273262847: Repair ruptured water main
on Waterway Trail south of address 558. HH

Source of Supply W 2 105.00 210.00

3/13/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273266583: Utility Locate: 456 Waterway 
Trl. Project complete. HH   630500

General Plant W 1 105.00 105.00

3/18/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273269279 Well house 3: Buried conduit
for extension cord across drive to the well. HH

General Plant W 2 105.00 210.00

3/22/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273272225Well House 3: Cleaned out 
meter box and changed lid. HH  630605

General Plant W 1 105.00 105.00

3/29/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273273131 Replace two oval boxes on
Watermain and replace with new ones. FO.

Transmission & Distri... 2.5 105.00 262.50

3/29/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273273131 Replaced two valve boxes 
with two new valve boxes. HH  630605

General Plant W 2 105.00 210.00

3/29/2023 Non-contract (Expert... WO 273273131 Assisted with new valve boxesTransmission & Distri... 2 100.00 200.00
3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273277291 flush Hydrants at dead ends. 

FO.   630603
Services,Meters&Fire ... 1 70.00 70.00

3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273277290: flushed hydrants in district 3. 
HH  630603

General Plant W 2 105.00 210.00

*Reimb Group
3/23/2023 G&C Invoice 6900918Services,Meters&Fire ... 1,042.34 1,042.34

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,042.34
Markup 10.00% 104.23
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,146.57

$2,799.07

630600

105000

105000

630600 $405.85
630605 $125.85
105000 $1735.69
630603 $300.84
630201 $230.84
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03/23/2023 16:17:27

INVOICE

1940899

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6900918

ORDER NUMBER

1 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Bill To: Ship To:

SAVANNAH, TN 38372

175 MAGNOLIA STREET

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLCMIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

PO BOX 580

DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

Customer ID: 112305

Net Due Date Discount AmountDisc Due DateTerm DescriptionPO Number

Net 30 04/22/2023 04/22/2023 0.00

Primary Salesrep NameOrder Date Pick Ticket No Taker

03/22/2023 10:29:48 3964232 Tom Shaw TCOULTER

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

WILL CALL Tracking #:Carrier:

VB72-7W-41-33-NL EA 161.7000 646.80
5/8X3/4  FORD COPPERSETTER PJCTS X DP

 4  0 4

W/L.W. BALL VALVE 7" TALL **NO 

LEAD**

2000-0433-260 EA 212.0700 424.14
3         HYMAX COUPLING

 2  0 2

3.46 - 4.33 RANGE

2000-0563-260 EA 271.7500 543.50
4         HYMAX COUPLING

 2  0 2

4.25 - 5.00 LOW RANGE  -  4.92 - 5.63 HIGH 

RANGE

SM-21-B EA 0.1500 75.00

BLUE SURVEYOR FLAG(3 X3 X21  WIRE 

STAFF)

 500  0 500

244-010503 EA 33.9900 169.95
3/4 X 3  FULL CIRCLE REDI-CLAMPS

 5  0 5

229-045007 EA 112.0000 224.00
4 X 71/2   COLLAR LEAK CLAMP

 2  0 2

229-035007 EA 98.6000 197.20
3 X 71/2   COLLAR LEAK CLAMP

 2  0 2

FS1-370-75 EA 103.0900 206.18
3A X 71/2  ALL STAINLESS REPAIR CLAMP

 2  0 2

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.
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03/23/2023 16:17:27

INVOICE

1940899

Invoice Date Page

INVOICE

6900918

ORDER NUMBER

2 of 2

REMIT TO
P. O. Drawer 459
Atwood, TN  38220

Item ID

Item Description
Ordered Shipped Remaining

Quantities
Status Key

Unit
Unit 

Price
Price

Extended
B = Backorder
D = Direct
C = Canceled
P = In Production

BR1015-18 EA 63.0000 504.00
18     PLASTIC METER BOX KIT

 8  0 8

Level:

Total Qty:

1 EA BR1015-18B

1.0 18       PLASTIC METER BOX L/LID EA1.0000

8.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

Level:

Total Qty:

2 EA BR1015-CIR

1.0 BROOKS PLA. LID ONLY W/CI FLIP EA1.0000

8.0000

Qty Per Assembly:

BR1015-CIR EA 23.0000 138.00
BROOKS PLA. LID ONLY W/CI FLIP

 6  0 6

226-0450-10 EA 137.0900 274.18
4A X 10  FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMP

 2  0 2

3-3401-07CC EA 48.8000 195.20
3X3/4CC  POWERSEAL BRASS SADDLE

 4  0 4

4-3401-07CC EA 50.2000 200.80
4X3/4CC  POWERSEAL BRASS SADDLE

 4  0 4

SUB-TOTAL:Total Lines: 13 3,798.95

TENNESSEE STATE TAX 265.93:
TENNESSEE COUNTY TAX 104.47:

4,169.35AMOUNT DUE:Thank You!! We Really Appreciate Your Business! FED. I. D. 620912993

To Better Serve You - We Now Accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover and Debit Cards

ORIGINAL
All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 

items are non-returnable.
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Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

12022

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Springcrest WW

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

2/27/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273257091 Further exposed leak and took
pictures for contractors. Zw

General Plant WW 3 70.00 210.00

3/2/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273257091 had phone conversations with
contractors about digging. continued to trace
the line and dig to see if there were any
additional leaks up the line. Zw

General Plant WW 4 105.00 420.00

3/13/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273257091 Met with Buchanans and
assisted with line repair. Zw

General Plant WW 6 70.00 420.00

3/16/2023 Non-contract (Operat...  WO 273265539 Yard work. Cleaned up trash
blown in to field and fence line. Zw

General Plant WW 4 105.00 420.00

3/17/2023 Non-contract (Operat...  WO 273265539 Yard work. Continued
cleaning debris/trash from fence line. Zw

General Plant WW 4 105.00 420.00

3/21/2023 Non-contract (Operat...  WO 273265539 Yard work. ZwGeneral Plant WW 4 70.00 280.00
3/30/2023 Non-contract (Operat...  WO 273265539 Yard work mowed sites ZwGeneral Plant WW 7 105.00 735.00

*Reimb Group
3/20/2023 Buchanan Invoice 30293Treatment & Disposal ... 1,200.00 1,200.00

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,200.00
Markup 10.00% 120.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,320.00

$4,225.00

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

711

107.006 -$2370.00
711 - $1855.00
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

SHIP TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 30293
DATE 03/20/2023

DUE DATE 04/19/2023
TERMS NET 30

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273257091 132262023 OLD COACH WWTP - NICHOLASVILLE

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/14/2023 POINT REPAIR
POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER LINE FROM WWTP

1 1,200.00 1,200.00

REPAIR ON SEWER LINE FROM TREATMENT PLANT BALANCE DUE $1,200.00

wo#

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 2111

TammaraMiller
Highlight

TammaraMiller
Highlight



Invoice
Date

3/31/2023

Invoice #

12206

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Woodland Acres WW

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

3/7/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273263332 plant clean up due to stormGeneral Plant WW 4 105.00 420.00
3/13/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273267011 reseeding plantTreatment & Disposal ... 3 70.00 210.00
3/13/2023 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273266437 Emergency locateCollection & Pumping ... 0.5 70.00 35.00
3/14/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273267011 reseeding plantTreatment & Disposal ... 4 70.00 280.00
3/15/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273267011 reseeding plantTreatment & Disposal ... 5 105.00 525.00
3/16/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273268457 replace airlineTreatment & Disposal ... 4.5 70.00 315.00
3/16/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273267011 continue with seeding plantTreatment & Disposal ... 3.5 70.00 245.00
3/28/2023 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273275841 Ordered 6 6" risers for

woodland acres manhoes
Collection & Pumping ... 2 70.00 140.00

*Reimb Group
3/31/2023 Central Bank Credit Card

Charges-Repairs/Maintenance
General Plant WW 1,442.74 1,442.74

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,442.74
Markup 10.00% 144.27
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,587.01

$3,757.01

107.006

107.006
107.006

107.006

712

701

107.006

107.006

712 - $140.00
701 - $35.00
107.006 - $3162.01
714 - $420.00

714
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2022

Invoice #

10366

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

11/5/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 283188341 Had to install backup pumpCollection & Pumping ... 1 70.00 70.00
11/5/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273188339 Ras line clogged up and not

working auger and got working
Treatment & Disposal ... 3 70.00 210.00

11/12/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273191389 Auger cables to unstop ras line
due to thick sludge

Treatment & Disposal ... 3 70.00 210.00

11/13/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273191492 Pumps in lift station not
working one was on off I put on auto it cam on
and off like it's suppose to....the switch that was
on auto didn't work...clarifier needs pumped out
and holding chamber needs pumped....need to
put a better backup pump in the lift station or
redo it

Collection & Pumping ... 2 70.00 140.00

11/20/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273194470 Ras line not working (auger)
now working

Treatment & Disposal ... 3 105.00 315.00

11/22/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273192650 Sludge haulCollection & Pumping ... 4 105.00 420.00
11/28/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273199285 Unclog skimmer line and clean

clarifier
Treatment & Disposal ... 3 105.00 315.00

*Reimb Group
11/8/2022 Southern Waterworks Inv# 92568General Plant WW 820.19 820.19
11/22/2022 Shelby Septic Service, LLC Inv# 21548 WO

273192650
General Plant WW 535.00 535.00

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,355.19

$3,035.19

713

714

714

712

714
722

714

722

107.006

107.006 - $820.19
712 - $140.00
713 - $70.00
722 - $955.00
714 - $1050.00
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Fox Run
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-715-7197

SERVICE ADDRESS:

101 Hunters Trce
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Invoice #21548

Issued Nov 22, 2022

Due Nov 22, 2022

Total $535.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Nov 22, 2022

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273192650

One Load 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $1,070.00
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2022

Invoice #

10367

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Golden Acres Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

11/9/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273190603 Blower replacementTreatment & Disposal ... 1 70.00 70.00
11/9/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273190603 Replace burned up blower

motor on treatment plant. TT
Treatment & Disposal ... 5 70.00 350.00

11/17/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273183278 Measure walkway, go pick up
new walkway, had to wait on them to cut new
walkway. TT

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

11/30/2022 Central Bank Credit Card
Charges-Repairs/Maintenance

Treatment & Disposal ... 2,119.81 2,119.81

$2,679.81

714

714

715

107.006

107.006 - $2119.81
715 - $140.00
714 - $420.00
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2022

Invoice #

10372

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

11/2/2022 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273187363 1 emergency locateCollection & Pumping ... 2 70.00 140.00
11/2/2022 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273187363 1 emergency locateCollection & Pumping ... 1 70.00 70.00
11/4/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273187726 Left cared with WO number

for new customer to setup service KC
General Plant WW 0.5 105.00 52.50

11/10/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273190666 Debris removal from wet well.
KC

Collection & Pumping ... 1 105.00 105.00

11/22/2022 Non-contract (Operat... Mowed and removed leaves from the entrance
area KC

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

11/22/2022 Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc Inv# 16775
WO 273150039

General Plant WW 3,249.60 3,249.60

$3,757.10

712
712

712

711

712

107.006

107.006 - $3249.60
711 - $140.00
712 -$367.50
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2022

Invoice #

10373

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-River Bluffs Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

11/2/2022 Emergency Locate WO 273187349 emergency locate due to
damaged sewer line.

Collection & Pumping ... 2 50.00 100.00

11/2/2022 Emergency Locate WO 273187349  Emergency work order,
Locate main

General Plant WW 3 50.00 150.00

11/4/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273186954 liftstation line repairCollection & Pumping ... 4 70.00 280.00
11/7/2022 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273189558 Emergency locateCollection & Pumping ... 2 70.00 140.00
11/9/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273190331 Yard repair at 13413

Creekview dr From liftstation leak
Collection & Pumping ... 5 105.00 525.00

11/9/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273190331 yard repair from liftstation
repair

General Plant WW 6 70.00 420.00

11/21/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273195978 call out liftstation loss of
power

Collection & Pumping ... 2 105.00 210.00

11/25/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273195776 Meet with Shelby septic and
wasted a digester

Treatment & Disposal ... 2 105.00 210.00

11/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273199248 sanding rust spots on
wastewater tank and preparing for paint

General Plant WW 4 105.00 420.00

11/30/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273199248 Aeration 1 tank paintingGeneral Plant WW 4 70.00 280.00
*Reimb Group

11/4/2022 USABlueBook Inv# 166896General Plant WW 256.84 256.84
11/9/2022 Sunbelt Rentals Inv# 132812897-0001

WO273190331
Collection & Pumping ... 123.49 123.49

11/25/2022 Shelby Septic Service, LLC Inv# 21571 WO
273195776

Transmission & Distrib... 1,605.00 1,605.00

11/30/2022 Central Bank Credit Card
Charges-Repairs/Maintenance

Collection & Pumping ... 127.17 127.17

Total Reimbursable Expenses 2,112.50

$4,847.50

712

712

712

712

107.006

107.006

712

722

722

107.006
107.006

705

712

712

107.006 - $1645.00
712 - $1130.66
722 - $1815.00
705 - $256.84
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INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

r
132812897-0001INVOICE NO.

792594ACCOUNT NO.SUNBELT.
R E N TA L S 11/09/22INVOICE DATE

L
PAGE 1 of 1

RECEIVED BY

MCLAIN, CHRIS

CONTRACT NO.INVOICE TO

132812897
1oz-3472-4083
MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727-0580

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

273190331

JOB NO.

8 - MIDWEST WATER OP

BRANCHJOB ADDRESS
MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
13413 CREEKVIEW RD
PROSPECT. KY 40059 9028

SHEPHERDSVILLE PC240
550b sparrow dr
SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY'' 40165 5473“
502-921-0025239-270-4108

.  QTY EQUIPMENT # Week 4 WeekMl n Day Amount

1.00 2 YARD SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRAILER < lOK# 100.00 100.00 315.00 980.00
968097 Make: FELLING Model: FT-6DTE-G Ser #: 5FTBD1018H1003364

Billed from 11/09/22 thru 11/09/22

100.00

Rental Sub-total: 100.00
SALES ITEMS:

Qty Item number
1 ENVIRONMENTAL

ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 2133XXX0000
1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN

FINAL BILL: 11/09/22 08:39 AM THRU 11/09/22 02:40 PM.

Unit Pri ce
1.500EA

EA

1.50

15.00

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 116.50SUBTOTAL

REMIT TO: 6.99SALES TAX

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-92

NET 30

Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a l-'/2%
per month charge.

123.49INVOICE TOTAL

11

RENTAL RETURN

BARBARA FINNERTY barbara.finiierty@sunbeltrentals.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-715-7197

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #21571

Issued Nov 25, 2022

Due Nov 24, 2022

Total $1,605.00
Account Balance $1,605.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Nov 25, 2022

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO# 273195776

Three loads 3 $535.00 $1,605.00

Total $1,605.00

Account balance $1,605.00
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2022

Invoice #

10375

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Woodland Acres WW

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

11/16/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273192646 Sludge haulTreatment & Disposal ... 3 105.00 315.00
11/25/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273196895-3" line to waist from on right

side clarifier facing the street,the original side
to waist from

Treatment & Disposal ... 7 105.00 735.00

11/28/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273198562 Pulled diffuser in surge tank
and cleaned holes from bubblers

Treatment & Disposal ... 4 70.00 280.00

11/28/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273198566 Pulled rag basket from surge
tank emptied out and put back in place . The
basket is tore up got another basket on it's way

Treatment & Disposal ... 4.5 70.00 315.00

11/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273198902 Pump not pumping due to rags
(clogged)

Collection & Pumping ... 2 105.00 210.00

11/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273198903 Netted all grease chunks and
rags

Collection & Pumping ... 3 105.00 315.00

11/30/2022 Central Bank Credit Card
Charges-Repairs/Maintenance

Treatment & Disposal ... 553.52 553.52

$2,723.52

722

107.006

714

714

713

712

107.006

107.006 - $1288.52
714 - $595.00
712 - $315.00
713 - $210.00
722 - $315.00
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Invoice
Date

12/31/2022

Invoice #

10962

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Airview Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

12/1/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273188308 scraped and wire brushed the
rust and loose paint around the clarifier area
and washed the handrails to paint. Didn't do
any additional painting because it was getting
to cold for the paint to properly cure. KC

General Plant WW 1.5 70.00 105.00

12/1/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273188308 scraped and wire brushed the
rust and loose paint around the clarifier area
and washed the handrails to paint. Didn't do
any additional painting because it was getting
to cold for the paint to properly cure. KC

General Plant WW 2.5 70.00 175.00

12/2/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273188308 painted a couple of supports so
I could replace the deck KC

General Plant WW 1 70.00 70.00

12/5/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273202673 picked up and and installed
replacement rain gauge that was damaged
during the aeration cleaning KC

General Plant WW 1 70.00 70.00

12/14/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386 welded in an upright on the
clarifier to add a handrails around the side of
the clarifier and measured what lengths I
needed for the rest of the rails JD

General Plant WW 3 105.00 315.00

12/15/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386 went to woodland and cut
some of the extra tubing so I could haul it on
the truck welded a second upright in place and
cut the angles for the top rail and welded them
in place JD

General Plant WW 9 70.00 630.00

12/20/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386 welded the rest of the top rails
in place JD

General Plant WW 3.5 70.00 245.00

12/21/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386 cut all the middle rails and fit
them in place and started welding them JD

General Plant WW 6.5 70.00 455.00

12/27/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO273216214 emergency call 87 w Airview
,3
talked with customer, opened manholes and
scheduled Scott to camera the lateral.

Collection & Pumping ... 3 105.00 315.00

12/28/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273216214 Assisted Scott with camera
work on lines

Collection & Pumping ... 1 105.00 105.00

Page 1

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

714

714

714

714

714 - $420.00
107.006 - $4182.50
712 - $175.00
715 - $178.00
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Invoice
Date

12/31/2022

Invoice #

10962

Bill To

CSWR, LLC/KY-Bluegrass Utility
Josiah Cox
1650 Des Peres Rd, Suite 303
St. Louis, MO  63131

Midwest Water Operations, LLC

1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Project

KY-Airview Utilities Wastewater

Total

Serviced Item Code DescriptionClass Qty Price Each Amount

12/28/2022 CCTV Inspection Wo#273216214  Auger and camera 87 Airveiw
dr Roots 102' from clean out at house 87 west
Airveiw dr problem is under driveway at 28
west airview dr

General Plant WW 7 180.00 1,260.00

12/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273217661
Pump out contact chamber

Treatment & Disposal ... 4 70.00 280.00

12/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273217661 assisted James ,cleaning
contact chamber

Treatment & Disposal ... 1.5 105.00 157.50

12/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386 welded in the last couple rails
in place JD

General Plant WW 4 70.00 280.00

12/29/2022 Non-contract (Operat... WO 273210386

Painting handrails

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

12/29/2022 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273217334      Emergency locate at 264
Airveiw Dr.....clear

General Plant WW 0.5 70.00 35.00

12/29/2022 Emergency Locate 2 WO 273217334      Emergency locate at 264
Airveiw Dr.....clear

General Plant WW 2 70.00 140.00

12/31/2022 Central Bank Credit Card
Charges-Repairs/Maintenance

General Plant WW 178.00 178.00

Page 2

$4,955.50

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

107.006

712

712

715
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